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Welcome to the Phenix City Campus

Greetings, and welcome to Troy University’s Phenix City Campus!

Congratulations on choosing to either resume your education or begin your first steps toward
a degree with Troy University, where our faculty, staff, and administration genuinely care
about our students and their success. At TROY, we are dedicated to serving students and
offering high-quality undergraduate and graduate programs in Business, Counseling, Criminal
Justice, Education, Nursing, Social Work, and Psychology. We aim to prepare graduates who
are ready to lead and be difference makers. Take full advantage of all that TROY has to offer
to include access to continuing education opportunities, and all the degree programs and
courses offered at other TROY campuses, online, and sites around the world.

This class schedule provides a comprehensive listing of information you will need to succeed
at Troy University. We invite you to visit the campus to learn more about all that TROY has to
offer. Please feel free to contact us should you require assistance or to arrange a visit to our
campus. A directory of telephone numbers is included on page 4. You may also visit our web
site at www.troy.edu. Thanks again for your interest in Troy University!

Sincerely,
Dr. Dionne Rosser-Mims
Vice Chancellor

Accreditation

Troy University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate,
baccalaureate, master’s, education specialist, and doctoral degrees. Contact the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the
accreditation of Troy University.

Disclaimer

Although the publisher of this Schedule of Classes has made every reasonable effort to attain factual accuracy herein, no
responsibility is assumed for editorial, clerical, or printing errors, or errors occasioned by honest mistakes. All information
contained in this publication is subject to change by the appropriate officials of Troy University without prior notice. Troy

University also reserves the right to cancel any class without prior notice.

Troy University is an equal opportunity institution and as such does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, age, disability,
or national origin in any of its programs including admission of students and employment.
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Schedule of Classes | Phenix City Campus

Spring 2022 e Term 3 2022 « Term 4 2022

Spring Semester 2022 (16-week Classes) January 12 — May 11
Term 3 2022 (9-week Classes) January 10 - March 13 eee Term 4 2022 (9-week Classes) March 21 — May 22

October 27 W Registration Begins for Spring Semester 2022
Senior/Graduate (90+ Hours) Opens at 8 AM
Junior (60-89 Hours) Opens at 1 PM
28 TH Registration Continues for Spring Semester 2022
Sophomore (30-59 Hours) Opens at 8 AM
Freshman (0-29 Hours) Opens at 1 PM
November 12 F Deadline to File a Graduation Application for Spring Semester and Term 3 2022
29 M Registration Begins for Term 3 2022
January 4 T Offices Reopen
10 M Classes Begin for Term 3 2022
12 W Classes Begin for Spring Semester 2022
17 M Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday, Offices Closed
18 T Last Day to Add/Drop/Withdraw for Spring Semester and Term 3 2022 (100% Refund)
19 w Census Day Spring Semester and Term 3 2022
21 F Deadline to File a Graduation Application for Term 4 2022
21 F Phenix City 2021 Fall Commencement
24 M Last Day to Drop/Withdraw for Term 3 2022 (50% Refund, Online Courses Only)
25 T Payment Due for Spring Semester 2022 (Full Payment or 1st Payment of Payment Plan)
February 4 F Payment Due in Full for Term 3 2022
13 Su Last Day to Change a Grade of “I” from Fall Semester and Term 2 2021
18 F Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Term 3 2022
28 M Registration Begins for Term 4 2022
March 13 Su Last Day of Classes for Term 3 2022
14-20( M-SU Spring Break for Spring Semester 2022
15 T Grades Due for Term 3 2022
18 F Administrative Day, Offices Closed
21 M Classes Begin for Term 4 2022
21 M Last Day to Drop/Withdraw for Spring Semester 2022
28 M Last Day to Add/Drop/Withdraw Term 4 2022 (100% Refund)
29 T Census Day Term 4 2022
April 1 F Deadline to File a Graduation Application for Summer Semester and Term 5 2022
4 M Last Day to Drop/Withdraw for Term 4 2022 (50% Refund, Online Courses Only)
6 W Registration Begins for Summer Semester 2022
15 F Payment Due in Full for Term 4 2022
29 F Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Term 4 2022
May 9 M Registration Begins for Term 5 2022
11 W Last Day of Classes for Spring Semester 2022
12 TH Grades Due for Spring Semester 2022
13 F Troy Campus Spring Commencement
15 SuU Last Day to Change a Grade of “I” from Term 3 2022
22 SuU Last Day of Classes for Term 4 2022
24 T Grades Due for Term 4 2022
30 M Memorial Day Holiday, Offices Closed
31 T Classes Begin for Summer Semester and Term 5 2022
June 3 F Phenix City 2022 Spring Commencement
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Quick Reference Phone Directory

UNIVERSITY.

Monday - Thursday 9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Friday 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Program Offerings

Toll Free:
Operator:

(800) 876-9787
(334) 448-5100

Pitts Hall Location
Bookstore:

Counseling Department:
Education Department:
Evening Coordinator:
Student Financial Services:
University Police:

(334) 448-5138
(334) 448-5147
(334) 448-5140
(334) 448-5110
(334) 448-5151/5121

Riverfront Location
Admissions:
Development Office:
Disability Services: (334) 448-5119
Evening Coordinator: (334) 448-5144
Financial Aid/VA Cert. Officer:  (334) 448-5185
Financial Aid Toll Free: (800) 414-5756
General Studies: (334) 448-5182

IT Help: (334) 670-4537
Health & Human Services Dept: (334) 448-5156
Psychology Department: (334) 448-5182
Sorrell College of Business: (334) 448-5126
Student Success Center: (334) 448-5122

Test Proctor: (334) 448-5232
University Records: (334) 448-5109

Vice Chancellor: (334) 448-5112/5137

(334) 448-5106
(334) 448-5162

Ft. Benning Location
9230 Marne Road

Ft. Benning, Georgia 31905
Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.

Luisa Townes, Admissions: (706) 660-2331
Leon Johnson, Test Center Rep.: (706) 660-2318

Associate of Science in General Education

Bachelor of Science

e Computer Science
Criminal Justice
Cyber Security
Human Services
Interdisciplinary Studies
Social Work

Bachelor of Science in Education

o Collaborative/Special Education Teacher (Grades 6-12)
Collaborative/Special Education Teacher (Grades K-6)
Early Childhood Education (Grades P-3)
Elementary Education (Grades K-6)
Psychology
Rehabilitation and Disability Services

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
Global Business - Accounting & Finance

Global Business - General Business

Global Business - Human Resource Management
Global Business - Management

Global Business - Marketing

Master of Science
o International Relations - Global Studies
¢ International Relations - National Securtity

Master of Science in Education
o Collaborative/Special Education Teacher (Grades 6-12)
¢ Early Childhood Education Alt-A (Grades P-3)
¢ Early Childhood Education (Grades P-3)
¢ Elementary Education (Grades K-6)
o Instructional Leadership and Administration
(Grades P-12)
e School Counseling

Master of Science in Counseling & Psychology
e Counseling - Clinical Mental Health
e Counseling - Rehabilitation

Education Specialist
¢ Early Childhood Education (Grades P-3)
¢ Elementary Education (Grades (K-6)
o Instructional Leadership and Administration (Grades P-12)
e School Counseling
e Teacher Leader

(334) 448-5151/(334) 592-3162



Admissions

How to Apply?

. Go to www.troy.edu
Click on Applications & Admissions

Click on APPLY NOW

Create your Log-In

Complete form steps until finished

Pay the application *fee online with a debit/credit card

oUrwWN R

*UNDERGRADUATE Application = $30  *GRADUATE Application = $50

**If you are a transfer student or have additional credit from a different institution or testing
center, please have Official Transcripts emailed to transcripts@troy.edu or mailed to: Troy
University-Admissions, Attn: Transcripts, 100 Universtiy Park, Troy, AL 36082

Admissions Requirements

UNDERGRADAUTE
Freshmen Unconditional Admissions Requirements

«20 ACT or 950 SAT

¢2.00 High School GPA or 500 GED (old) or 145 GED (new)
Freshmen Conditional Admissions Requirements

¢17-19 ACT or 830-940 SAT

#2.50 High School GPA or 500 GED (old) or 145 GED (new)
Transfer Admissions Requirements

¢2.00 GPA on all colleges attended

#24 attempted hours of non-developmental courses
**Students aged 25 or older are exempt from ACT/SAT
GRADUATE

Counseling Division

eStudents must submit an admissions packet to the Counseling Division and complete a pre-scheduled interview

Dates for:
Spring 2022 Admission
eMaterials due - November 2, 2021
eInterviews - November 17, 2021

Fall 2022 Admission
eMaterials due - July 5, 2022
eInterviews - July 20, 2022

Business Department

eCandidates for the Master of Business Administration are now required to take the GMAT or GRE

Education Department

eCandidates for Education Specialist are now required to take the GRE, including the analytical writing portion and
have a minimum of three years teaching experience in grade K-6. Candidates must also hold a valid masters certificate in
the same major for which you are seeking an Education Specialist degree

Admission to Candidacy

*All graduate students are responsible for submitting a Candidacy Form upon completion of 9 graduate hours.
Student program acknowledgement forms are available on the web at https://my.troy.edu/forms/index.htmi?filter=studs.

For Information on the GRE, visit https://www.ets.org/gre

For Information on the GMAT, visit www.mba.com/mba/taketheGMAT
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Admissions Continuted
New Student Orientation

It is highly recommended that all new students meet with their advisor during the first week of registration.

Open Advising with Faculty Advisors (Highly Recommended):
Term 3 2022 - November 29, 2021 12:30 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.
Term 4 2022 - February 28, 2022 12:30 - 5:30 p.m.

Faculty Advisor office hours are published in each department after registration.

Financial Aid
How to Apply for Financial Aid?

eCreate an FSA ID at https://fsaid.ed.gov.

*Go to FAFSA on the Web at studentaid.gov/h/apply-for-aid/fafsa to apply for financial aid.

*Be sure you are applying for the correct year using school code 001047.

oJust fill in the blanks when prompted.

oIt is recommended that you use the Data Retrieval Tool (DRT) to access your federal tax documents and have the financial
information loaded directly from the IRS website. It can aid significantly in the reduction of errors.

eYour application reaches the federal processor immediately.

All students must fill out the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) each year for the academic year covering their en-
rollment periods. Financial aid is NEVER renewed automatically.

An electronic copy of your Student Aid Report (SAR) is made available to the schools you have listed on your FAFSA. Troy will not
process this information unless you are an admitted degree seeking student.

Once we receive your SAR, we will verify the information and may ask for additional documentation/information depending on
whether you were selected for verification by the Student Aid Processing Center. Please check your TROY email account regularly
for any requests for additional information and documentation.

Once your application is processed, you are notified via email that an Award Letter has been issued. To view and accept the
Award Letter, go to my.troy.edu, click on Self-Service, then on Financial Aid to access and accept the Award Letter.

For additional assistance or questions, please call 800-414-5756 or 334-448-5121 or email fosterc@troy.edu

Veterans Affairs
You can submit an Application for VA Educational Benefits on the DoVA website at https://benefits.va.gov/gibill/ except if you are
using VA 31 (VRE or VocRehab) or VA 1606. Once your application is processed by VA, you are issued a Certificate of Eligibility
(COE) outlining your benefits. A copy of the COE should be provided to us for our records.

After you are enrolled in courses, you must complete and submit our VA Certification Request Form at
https://troy.elluciancloud.com/systu849/en/ellucianux/4562370015b27c8295d8104067781244/7890719085b46148
8e71172033936281.php

Please note, this form must be completed every single
term after you are enrolled in courses. The form is routed
electronically to a VA Certifying Official who will certify your
enrollment to VA. Be sure to check all locations where you
are taking courses. For instance, if you are taking online
courses and local in-class courses, check both locations on
the form to ensure that all courses are certified properly to
VA.

For VA 30 and VA 1606 you must also complete a month-
ly attendance verification either on the GI Bill website at
https://benefits.va.gov/gibill/ or by calling 877-823-2378
to receive your monthly, prorated amount. The monthly
attendance verification may also become a requirement for
VA 33 shortly. -
For additional information, please call 334-448-5121 or
email fosterc@troy.edu
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Student Financial Services
Student Accounts

Students are responsible for all tuition and fees regardless of their source of assistance. If financial aid is approved, it is applied
to student accounts after late registration ends each term. Any balance not covered by financial aid, tuition assistance, employer
benefits, scholarships, VA benefits, or similar, is the student’s responsibility.

Students who register for courses and do not officially drop/withdraw from the university are held responsible for all tuition and
fees. Non-attendance is not considered an official drop/withdraw.

Payments

Payment of fees may be made online with Trojan Web Express or at Student Financial Services. Troy University accepts Visa,
Master Card, Discover, American Express, money orders, checks, and cash.

Student Financial Services | 3413 South Seale Road, Room 138 | 334-448-5151/5121

Term payment due dates fall on the forth Friday of the term. Student accounts with a remaining balance after the payment due
date are charged a $50 late fee. Failure to satisfy financial obligations to the University will result in having a restriction placed on
future class registrations, possibly having the account assigned to a collection agency, and non-release of transcripts and diploma.
Also note, a current semester or term debt must be paid-in-full before a student will be allowed to register during registration
dates that occur prior to the payment due date.

Refunds

To receive your refund from Troy, you must activate your refund preference with BankMobile. A BankMobile personal code will
be issued to your mailing address or your TROY email account. Once it arrives, simply follow these steps to make your refund
preference selection:

1. Visit Refundselection.com
2. Enter your personal code
3. Select how you want your money delivered

Your options for receiving your refunds are:

Deposit to an existing account
Money is transferred to an existing account the same business day BankMobile receives funds from Troy.
Typically, it takes 1-2 business days for the receiving bank to credit the money to your account.

Deposit to a BankMobile Vibe Checking Account
If you open a BankMobile Vibe checking account (upon identity verification), money is deposited the same
business day BankMobile receives funds from Troy.

Past Due Accounts

All financial or other obligations to the University must be cleared prior to the end of each semester or term. An outstanding
balance for a prior semester or term must be paid before the student will be allowed to register for subsequent semesters or
terms. Failure to satisfy financial obligations to the University will result in having a restriction placed on future class registra-
tions, transcripts, and/or diploma.

Delinquent student accounts may be reported to a credit bureau and referred to collection agencies or litigated. Students will

agree to pay any and all costs associated with collection of unpaid fees including any/all collection agency fees (33.33%), attor-
ney fees, and/or court costs, if such are necessary.
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Student Financial Services Continued

Drop/Withdrawal Refund Schedule

Dropping or withdrawing during the first week of the term is free (no financial penalty is incurred). The following represents the
drop/withdrawal schedule for term/location indicated by course location:

Term 3 — January 10 - 17
Term 4 - March 21 - 28 100% Refund 100% Refund 100% Refund

Term 3 — January 18 - 24 o o o
Term 4 — March 29 - April 4 100% Refund 100% Refund 100% Refund

Term 3 — January 25 - 31
Term 4 — April 4 - 11 No Refund, plus drop/withdrawal fee 90% Refund 50% Refund

Term 3 — February 1 - 14
Term 4 — April 12 - 25 No Refund, plus drop/withdrawal fee 75% Refund No Refund

Term 3 — February 15 & beyond
[Term 4 — April 26 & beyond No Refund, plus drop/withdrawal fee No Refund No Refund

Schedule of Classes - Phenix City Campus 8



Student Financial Services Continued

Tuition & Fees

Tuition
Undergraduate In-State, per hour $388.00
Undergraduate Out-of-State, per hour $776.00
Graduate In-State, per hour $475.00
Graduate Out-of-State, per hour $950.00
Doctoral In-State, per hour $550.00
Doctoral Out-of-State, per hour $1,100.00

Fees
Testing Fee, varies by program $30-$200
Application Fee, Undergraduate $30
Application Fee, Graduate $50
Transcript Fee $10
Graduation Application $60
Enrollment/Degree Verification $8
Drop Fee, per course $30
Withdrawal Fee $50
Late Payment Fee $50
ACT (Residual)Testing Fee $50
Miller Analogies Fee $70
DANTES Testing Fee $100
Returned Check Fee $30
Student ID Replacement Fee $15
BankMobile Card Replacement Fee $10
Student Parking Decal $100
Student Parking Decal with TROY License Plate $25
Parking Decal - 2nd/additional $15

This list is not a comprehensive list of all fees, and tuition and fees are subject to change without notice.

*Qut of State Residents attending Alabama Campuses (Troy, Dothan, Montgomery, and Phenix City) who also enroll in online
courses will pay two times the In-State Rate.

**Audit courses are non-credit courses and are half the tuition rate.

Please go to https://my.troy.edu/student-financial-services/tuition-fees.html
for the most up to date information on Tuition and Fees.




University Records
Registration

Registration Dates*

15 0 1 PP October 27 - January 18
=] 00T N November 29 - January 18
L 0 February 28 - March 28

*Registration (online and on-campus) continues until the last day to drop/add for the Term or Semester

Registration Procedures:

1. Remove all holds which will prevent your registration (Business Office, Advisor Approval, etc).

2. In consultation with your academic advisor, plan your schedule and register for classes via Student Planning.

3. If you are unable to register through Student Planning please go to the Records Office, room 208, Whitley Hall. Nursing
students go to the School of Nursing.

4. Check with the Student Financial Services/Financial Aid Office regarding your balance.

Visit the Admissions Office if you are a new student (not admitted), a returning student who has been out 1 or more years, a
returning student who has attended another institution, or a returning student who has already graduated from Troy University.

Student Planning Registration

1. Navigate to my.troy.edu. If you already know your user ID and password, continue to “b.”

a. Select Students and then click on “What’s my TrojanPass ID?” Enter our last name and SSN or ID
number, click submit, and write down our user ID.

b. Navigate to https://login.microsoft.com.

c. Enter your user ID + @troy.edu (for example, jdoe12345@troy.edu)

d. If you have already logged in before, enter our password. If you have not yet logged in, your initial password is as
follows: first letter of your last name (lowercase), and your 8 digit birth date (mmddyyyy Ex. Ab01231999).

e. You must change your password and you will be prompted for additional information (alternate email address
and security questions). Please follow the guidelines on the screen.

2. Once you have finished the login process, navigate to my.troy.edu.
3. Scroll down and click Self-Service on the 3rd row of boxes and then Student Planning.

4. Find “Search for courses...” at the top of the screen and type the first course for which you would like to register with
no spaces (ex. MTH 1112).

5. Look for your course number (ex: MTH 1112), and then click Add Course to Plan. Select term or semester from the
drop-down list, and click Add Course to Plan again.

6. Repeat steps 4 and 5 for each course for which you would like to register.

7. Click Student Planning at the top of the page and then click Plan & Schedule. Use the arrows
(< >) to navigate to semester or term.

8. Click View other sections under your first course. Find a section that fits in your schedule, click on that yellow course
block, and then click Add Section. There may be multiple pages of course section options. The section must be
YELLOW not RED (red courses are full/closed).

9. Repeat steps 7 and 8 for each course on your plan.

10. Click Register Now in the upper right corner of the screen. Click OK to accept the terms.

11. All courses should turn GREEN and you will have completed your registration. If any remain contact your
advisor or the Records office.
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University Records Continued

Graduation Application

All students must complete a Graduation Application prior to graduating from Troy University. Graduation application deadlines

are located below and online at https://my.troy.edu/records

raduation/intent.html.

Anticipated Graduation Term/Semester

Graduation Application Deadline

Spring Semester 2022

November 12, 2021

Term 3 2022 November 12, 2021

Term 4 2022 January 21, 2022
Summer Semester 2022 April 1, 2022

Term 5 2022 April 1, 2022

There is a $60 filing fee that will be billed to the students account 10 business days after filing a graduation application form. If
this fee and any other monies owed to Troy University are not paid prior to graduation, your diploma and transcript will be held
until the balance is paid.

Center for Student Success

Student Success

The Center of Student Success on the Riverfront Campus and provides the following services:

eTutoring (online and face-to-face)
eTesting Services (see pages 8-9)

eCareer Services (resume assistance and career opportunities)

Call, email, or stop by the Center for Student Success for a cup of coffee as we discuss YOUR plan for SUCCESS!

Location: Riverfront Campus, Phenix City, Suite 318

Hours of Operation: Monday - Thursday, 9:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. EST

Friday, 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. EST

Director: Dwayne McClenton, Room 318-B, dmcclenton@troy.edu, (334) 448-5122

Testing Officer: Vanda Zavala, Room 318-D, zavalav@troy.edu, (334) 448-5232

Academic Advisor: Amy Thompson, Room 318-A, acthompson@troy.edu, (334) 448-5240

New Student Support Specialist: Wanda Etienne, Room 318-C, etiennew@troy.edu, (334) 448-5144

Schedule of Classes - Phenix City Campus
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Center for Student Success Continued
Undergraduate Testing Services

The Proficiency Profile Test:

The Proficiency Profile Test can be administered in two and a half hours. The information is obtained to measure the students’
academic skills in the general studies area. Associates take the test after completion of 48 hours and prior to graduation (exit
exam), and bachelors 60-89 hours, during the junior year. Assessment results are used to fulfill a SACS requirement for accredita-
tion and are important to ensure credibility of a diploma earned through Troy University.

Please email pctesting@troy.edu or to https://my.troy.edu/testing-and-assessment/phenix-city/index.html to schedule your exam
or for further questions. Please include your name, student ID number, photo ID, and desired date and time in your email. Exams
are held on the Riverfront Campus, room R301.

ACCUPLACER (Math & English Placement Test):

Undergraduate students who wish to enroll in Math or English courses must take the ACCUPLACER test prior to registering. Please
go to my.troy.edu/online/testing/accuplacer-exam.html to register. Please allow 72 hours to process your request. *Photo ID is
required.

Major Field AchievementTest (MFAT):

Business/Management & Criminal Justice

Any student seeking a Bachelor’s degree in Criminal Justice or a Business Program MUST take the MFAT the term they register
for their capstone course (BUS 3310, BUS 4476, and CJ 4499). Students will NOT be allowed to graduate if they do not take the
MFAT. TROY Online students must register to take this exam by going to https://my.troy.edu/online/testing/MFT-MAPP.html. Test-
ing dates are determined by the instructor. *Photo ID is required.

Excel Certification Exams (BUS 3310 & IS 3315):
Please email pctesting@troy.edu to schedule exams.

CLEP Exams & DANTES Exams:
Exams are administered by appointment only. Please go to www.troy.edu/records for a complete list of exams Troy University
accepts and offers. *Photo ID is required.

Proctor Testing:
Proctored exams are scheduled by appointment only. To register, please go to https://my.troy.edu/online/testing/proctoring-ser-
vices.html Allow 24-72 hours for the request to be processed. *Photo ID is required.

Phenix City Campus contact, Vanda Zavala, pctesting@troy.edu, or (334) 448-5232
Exams are administered at the Riverfront Campus, Phenix City, AL

Ft. Benning contact, Leon Johnson at johnsonl@troy.edu or (706) 660-2318
Exams are administered at 9230 Marne Road, Ft. Benning, GA.




Center for Student Success Continued
Graduate Testing Services

MAT

To register, send an email to pctesting@troy.edu at least one week prior to the exam. Include your name and student ID number.
$70 (paid in advance) for Troy University Students
$95 (paid in advance) for Non Troy University Students

Exam Dates:  January 5, 2022 - 2:00 p.m.
February 17, 2022 - 10:00 a.m.
March 9, 2022 - 2:00 p.m.
April 20, 2022 - 10:00 a.m.
May 18, 2022 - 2:00 p.m.

Testing Location: Troy University
Riverfront Campus
1510 Whitewater Avenue
Phenix City, AL 36867

*Photo ID is required.
*Students seeking a Graduate Business Degree are required to take the GRE or GMAT rather than the MAT

Comprehensive Exams

Students admitted into a graduate program requiring a comprehensive exam must pass the required exam prior to graduating.
Students should consult Barbara Sanders at bsanders@troy.edu regarding procedures for scheduling and taking the comprehen-
sive exam. This test is generally taken the last semester/term prior to graduation. If a student fails the comprehensive exam, they
must successfully retake the exam within one year of the date originally taken. *Photo ID is required.

Go to my.troy.edu/online/testing/comprehensive-exams.html for comprehensive exam registration. ALL Phenix City students are
required to take their COMPS on campus. Contact your department for details.

Counselor Preparation Comprehensive Examination (CPCE)
To register, please go to https://www.cce-global.org/registration/cpce apb welcome.

*Photo ID is required.
Exam Dates:  February 3, 2022 - Registration Deadline: January 13, 2022

April 7, 2022 - Registration Deadline: March 24, 2022
June 2, 2022 - Registration Deadline: May 12, 2022
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Other Services
Disability Services

TROY ADA/504 Policy Statement: It is the policy of Troy University to provide accessible
programs, services, and activities, reasonable academic accommodation, and a disability
harassment-free environment for any student with a disability as defined by Section 504 of
the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, and by the Americans with Disabilities Act of
1990.

Troy University does not discriminate on the basis of sex, age, color, race, national origin,
religion, disability, veteran status or sexual orientation in its admissions, education,
employment, or access to its programs.

Ft. Benning Contact: Malcolm McSwean - Disability Services Coordinator
100 University Park, Troy, AL 36082
Phone (334) 670-5679 | Fax (334) 808-6553
Email ada@troy.edu

Phenix City Campus Contact:  Linda Finley - Disability Services Coordinator
1510 Whitewater Avenue, Suite 418B, Phenix City, AL 36867
Phone (334) 448-5118 | Fax (334) 448-5229
Email lafinley@troy.edu

Student ID Cards

ID cards are mandatory for all students. In order to receive an ID card or to update an existing card, students must show their
current registration form.

Student ID cards are lifetime cards and should not be destroyed. A replacement fee of $15 will be charged for student ID cards.

Student ID cards can be obtained from the University Registrar’s Office, Riverfront Campus, Room 114. Office hours are Mon-
day-Thursday, 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m. and Friday, 9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. EST. or apply at ucid@troy.edu.

Parking Decal

Parking Decals are required to park on campus and may be purchased online at splash.troy.edu/parking. A $100 annual
fee is assessed for parking decals. Bring decal receipt to the Riverfront Campus Security Office.
Monday-Thursday, 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m. or Friday, 9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. to receive decal.

Trojan Web Express

Go to Trojan Web Express (http://splash.troy.edu/go-to/webexpress). If you do not know your username, click on “Account Infor-
mation” at the bottom of the page, then click on “"What's my User ID?” Follow the on-screen prompts to obtain your username.
Your username is the same as your Trojan Webmail username (minus @troy.edu). Your initial password is set to the First initial
(capital) + Last initial (lowercase) + 8-digit birthdate (MMDDYYYY). Immediately after logging in you will be prompted to change
your password. It must be 6-9 characters with BOTH letters and numbers.

NOTE: Guest users may use Trojan Web Express to view the schedule of classes. Click on “Students” and then “Search for Sec-
tions” and specify a location, term, and academic level.

Canvas

To access Canvas, visit http:/canvas.troy.edu You will log into Canvas using your Trojan Web Express Account. If you need help,
click on “Get Help” in the Canvas website menu bar for assistance. Allow 4 hours after you register for access to Canvas.

Need Help?

Visit http://helpdesk.troy.edu to create your free helpdesk account - make sure to use your Trojan Webmail

address. If you should need assistance with any of the information listed above, or if you have additional questions, you may sub-
mit a Helpdesk ticket for assistance. You may also call 1-800-414-5756 for assistance 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
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Other Services Continued

Email

A TROY University email will be assigned to new students 24-48 hours after registration. Students email is the same as their Tro-
jan Web Express ID.

For further assistance with student email accounts, send an email to emailhelp@troy.edu or call 800-414-5756.

Library Services
All Students, Faculty, and staff will benefit from the library partnership between TROY and CVCC!

Hours of Operation:
Monday - Thursday: 7:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Friday: 7:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
Saturday: Closed
Sunday: 2:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

TROY students should be prepared to show their Student ID card and employees their Employee ID Card.

Schedule Information

Meeting Information

Meeting times for a standard 3 hour semester/term course will be:

Weeknight Classes 4 hours & 20 minutes One class per week for 9 weeks

Weekday Classes 2 hours & 10 minutes Two classes per week for 9 weeks

Saturday Class 7 hours & 30 minutes Five Saturdays for 9 weeks

Weekend Class Friday, 6 p.m.-10:20 p.m Two weekends plus Final Exam for 9 weeks
Saturday & Sunday

8:30 a.m.-5:15 p.m.
Final Exams dates vary

Explanation of Course Section Designations
TROY 1101 PTAA 03:10PM-04:40PM T University Orientation

AYA

AN

1st Character 2" Character | 3 Character 4t Character

Location Semester/Term | Delivery Method Sequential Alpha Identifier

(Used to distinguish between
multiples of the same course being
taught at the same location)

C - Columbus/Ft. S - Semester | A - In-classroom Lecture A - 15t section
Benning T - Terms B - In-classroom Lab B - 2™ section
D - Dothan C - Zoom C- 319, etc.
M - Montgomery D - In-classroom Lecture
N - School of Nursing (with class proceedings
P - Phenix City being videotaped)
T - Troy F - Flexible/Blended
X - TROY Online H - Hyflex
I - Internet
K - Weekend

P - Internship/Practicum
R - Independent Research
S - Independent Study




DEPT CRS # SECT TITLE HR DAY/S BEGIN END BLDG RM $FEE INSTRUCTOR

SPRING SEMESTER 2022 | UNDERGRADUATE | PHENIX CITY | JAN 12 - MAY 11

EDU 4478 PSPA Math/Science/STEM Practicum 3 - - - - - Walters
ELE 4454 PSAA Internship Seminar of Ele Educ 3 T 4:00 PM 6:30 PM RVFT R201 Franklin
ELE 4474 PSPA Internship in Elementary 9 - - - - - Oliver
RED 4465 PSPA Literacy Practicum 3 - - - - - Walters
RHB 4420 PSPA Rehabilitation Practicum I 3 W 5:00 PM 6:00 PM RVFT R311 Tew-Washburn
- MAY 11

CP 6650 PSPA Practicum 3 W 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R213 Carlson

CP 6650 PSPB Practicum 3 W 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R102 Cox

CP 6650 PSPC Practicum 3 W 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R311 Tew-Washburn
CP 6657 PSPA Internship: School Counseling 3 W 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R102 Cox

CP 6658 PSPA  Internship: School Counseling 3 W 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R102 Cox

CP 6659 PSPA Internship: Mental Health 3 TH 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R213 Carlson

CP 6660 PSPA Internship: Mental Health 3 TH 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R213 Carlson

CP 6670 PSPA Internship: Rehab Counseling 3 W 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R311 Tew-Washburn
CP 6671 PSPA Internship: Rehab Counseling 3 W 6:00 PM 9:00 PM RVFT R311 Tew-Washburn

TERM 3 2022 | UNDERGRADUATE | PHENIX CITY | JAN 10

Cl 2241 PTFA Survey of Law and Criminal 3 M 6:00 PM 8:15 PM RVFT R210 Horiuchi
HIS 1101 PTAA Western Civilization I 3 T 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R102 Roper
MTH 1100 PTAA Fundamentals of Algebra 3 M 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Hand
MTH 2252 PTAA  Math. Concepts for Teachers II 3 W 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Germann
REL 2280 PTAA World Religions 3 w 6:00 PM 8:20 PM RVFT R210 O'Connor
SOC 3300 PTFA Social Institutions 3 T 6:00 PM 8:15 PM RVFT R210 Gonzalez

IS 2241 PTAA  Computer Concepts and Applic 3 T 5:30 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R301 Flewellen
ENG 1101 PTAA Comp and Modern English I 3 T 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Pennington
ENG 2205 PTAA World Literature Before 1660 3 TH 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Green

EDU 3303 PTAA  Educ Psy & Classrm Assessmen 3 TH 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R101 Parker
EDU 3310 PTAA Introduction to Education 3 M 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R302 Goodwin
EDU L308 PTBA Integrated Stem Education Lab 1 - - - - - Walters
ELE 3360 PTKA Teaching Social Science 3 FSSU 6PM,8AM 10PM, 5PM RVFT R102 Walters
ELE L360 PTBA Tching Social Science Lab 1 - - - - - Walters
RED 3310 PTCA Language & Literacy: K-6 3 TTH 11:25 AM 1:40 PM RVFT R216 Bentley
RED 4483 PTCA Reading Intervention Strategie 3  TTH 4:15 PM 6:30 PM RVFT R216 Bentley
RED L310 PTBA Language & Literacy: K-6 Lab 1 - - - - - Walters
RED 1483 PTBA Reading Int Strat Lab 1 - - - - Walters
SPE 3340 PTAA Diverse Learners 3 W 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R413 Blaschke
PSY 3301 PTAA Basic Statistics 3 T 6:00 PM 10:15 PM RVFT R311 Graham
PSY 3315 PTFA Cult & Diversity Psychology 3 T 6:00 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R101 Van Doorn
PSY 3360 PTFA Forensic Psychology 3 M 6:00 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R101 Milligan
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DEPT  CRS # SECT TITLE HR DAY/S BEGIN END BLDG RM  $FEE INSTRUCTOR
PSY 4460 PTFA Cognitive Psychology 3 W 6:00 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R101 Van Doorn
TERM 3 2022 | GRADUATE | PHENIX CITY | JAN 10 - MAR 13

IR 6686 PTHA Latin American Security 3 W 6:00 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R216 Henshaw

CP 6600 PTAA Prof Orientation and Ethics 3 T 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R213 Reed

CP 6642 PTKA  Group Dynamics & Counseling 3 F SSU 6PM,9AM  10:20PM,5PM  RVFT R213 Reed

CP 6649 PTAA Theories of Counseling 3 W 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R302 Babel

CP 6651 PTAA Counseling Diverse Populations 3 M 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R213 Williams
CP 6691 PTAA Research Methodology 3 M 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R102 Cox
PSY 6670 PTAA Diagnosis & Treatment Planning 3 T 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R302 Montgomery

SWK 7707 PTHA Adv SW Practice with Groups 3 M 6:30 PM 8:45 PM RVFT R216 Clark
SWK 7769 PTAA  Adv Direct Pract Senior Semina 3 MW 9:00 PM 11:15 PM RVFT R201 Womack

TERM 4 2022 | UNDERGRADUATE | PHENIX CITY | MAR 21 - MAY 22

Cl] 3335 PTFA Security Operations 3 M 6:00 PM 8:15 PM RVFT R210 Horiuchi

HIS 1102 PTAA Western Civilization II 3 T 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R102 Roper

MTH 1105 PTAA Intermediate Algebra 3 W 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Germann

MTH 1110 PTAA Finite Mathematics 3 M 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Mathews

SOC 3323 PTFA Juvenile Delinquency 3 T 6:00 PM 8:15 PM RVFT R210 Gonzalez
'SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

ECO 3351 PTHA Intermediate Macroeconomics 3  TTH 6:00 PM 8:00 PM RVFT R216 Byrd
(COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINEARTS

ENG 1102 PTAA Comp and Modern English 1II 3 T 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Green

ENG 2211 PTAA American Lit Before 1875 3 TH 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R202 Pennington
(COLLEGEOFEDUCATION

EDU 4400 PTAA Classroom Management 3 M 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R213 Goodwin

EDU 4471 PTKA Curriculum & Instruction Deli 3 FSSU 6PM, 8AM 10PM, 5PM RVFT R102 Walters

ELE 3361 PTCA Teaching Natural Science 3 TIH 9:00 AM 11:15 AM RVFT R216 Tharp

ELE 3362 PTCA Teaching Mathematics 3 TIH 11:25 AM 1:40 PM RVFT R216 Tharp

ELE L361 PTBA Teaching Natural Science Lab 1 - - - - - Walters

ELE L362 PTBA Teaching Mathematics Lab 1 - - - - - Walters

RED 4401 PTKA Reading in Content Areas 3 FSSU 6PM, 8AM 10PM, 5PM RVFT R102 Walters

SPE 4407 PTAA Inclusive Strategies 3 w 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R210 Blaschke

PSY 3311 PTAA Research Methods 3 M 6:00 PM 10:10 PM RVFT R101 Williams

PSY 3320 PTFA Child Psychology 3 W 6:00 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R101 Graham

PSY 4421 PTFA Physiological Psychology 3 T 6:00 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R101 Van Doorn

PSY 4480 PTFA Senior Seminar in Psychology 3 TH 6:00 PM 8:30 PM RVFT R101 Van Doorn

RHB 4410 PTAA Rehabilitation Pre-Practicum 1 W 5:00 PM 6:00 PM RVFT R311 Tew-Washburn

RHB 4450 PTAA Senior Seminar 2 W 4:00 PM 5:00 PM RVFT R311 Tew-Washburn

TERM 4 2022 | GRADUATE | PHENIX CITY | MAR 21 - MAY 22

IR 6637 PTHA Counter Insurg & Irreg Warfare 3 - - - - Stewart
CP 6610 PTAA Fac Skills & Counseling Tech 3 TH 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R201 Staff
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DEPT CRS # SECT TITLE HR DAY/S BEGIN END BLDG RM $FEE INSTRUCTOR

CP 6656 PTKA Marriage, Family & Sex Therapy 3 F S 6PM, 9AM  10:20PM,5PM  RVFT R213 Babel
PSY 6645 PTAA  Eval & Assessmnt of Individual 3 M 6:00 PM 10:20 PM RVFT R102 Cox
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
SWK 7722 PTHA SW in Hith Care Settings 3 MW 6:30 PM 8:45 PM RVFT R216 Clark
SWK 7796 PTPA Concentration Practicum I 3 MW 9:00 PM 11:15PM RVFT R201 Womack

For current course information, please visit my.troy.edu

>
-
®
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COURSE

TITLE

INSTRUCTOR

COURSE

TITLE

INSTRUCTOR

NSG-2230-NXIA
NSG-2230-NXIB
NSG-3340-NXIA
NSG-3380-NXIA

SPRING SEMESTER 2022 | UNDERGRADUATE | TROY ONLINE
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Adv Medical Terminology
Adv Medical Terminology
Ethics in Nursing
Patho & Human Response

Johnson

Johnson

McBride
Leigh

NSG-4430-NXIA
NSG-4431-NXIA
NSG-4440-NXIA

Ldrshp & Mgmt in Nsg
Ldrshp & Mgt in Nsg Prec
Rsrch & Evidence Pract Rn

Staff
McBride
Staff

NSG-6604-NXIA
NSG-6633-NXIA
NSG-6634-NXIA
NSG-6645-NXIA
NSG-6649-NXIA
NSG-6660-NXIA

SPRING SEMESTER 2022 | GRADUATE | TROY ONLINE
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Theories in Nursing
Healthcare Systems
Role of the Informatics Spec
Fam&Cultural Thy in Adv Nsg
Advanced Pharmacology
Fnd of Adv Nursing Pract

Seibenhener

Jefferson
Vardaman
Mason
Whitted
Renales

NSG-6665-NXIA
NSG-6666-NXIA
NSG-6670-NXIA
NSG-6671-NXIA
NSG-6676-NXIA
NSG-6691-NXIA

Prim Care I: Peds & Women

Prim Care I Precp: Peds & Wmn

Role Synthesis Seminar
Advanced Pathophysiology
Nsg Education Preceptorshi
Rsrch & Evid Adv Nsg Prac

Paymon
Kelley
Mason
Burns

Hamilton

Gardner

NSG-8805-NXIA
NSG-8812-NXIA
NSG-8815-NXIA
NSG-8822-NXIA
NSG-6604-NXIB
NSG-6633-NXIB
NSG-6634-NXIB

ILA-6662-SSPA
ILA-6663-SSPA

SPRING SEMESTER 2022 | DOCTORAL | TROY ONLINE
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Principles of Epidemiology

Found of Evidence Based Pract
Eval Mthds Improv Clin Outcom

Leadership in Org & Systems
Theories in Nursing
Healthcare Systems

Role of the Informatics Spec

Orientation to Practicum

Practicum I

Vardaman
Miller
Lewis

Vardaman

Seibenhener

Jefferson
Vardaman

NSG-6649-NXIB
NSG-6665-NXIB
NSG-6666-NXIB
NSG-6670-NXIB
NSG-6671-NXIB
NSG-6691-NXIB

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Bennett

Bennett

ILA-6663-SSPA

Advanced Pharmacology

Primary Care I: Peds & Women
Prim Care I Precp: Peds & Wmn

Role Synthesis Seminar
Advanced Pathophysiology

Research and Evid Adv Nsg Prac

Practicum II

Whitted
Paymon
Kelley
Mason
Burns
Gardner

Bennett

TROY-1101-XTIA
TROY-1101-XTIB
TROY-1101-XTIC

ANT-2200-XTIA
ANT-3305-XTIA
ANT-3376-XTIA
ANT-4490-XTPA
ANT-4498-XTIA
BIO-1100-XTIA
BIO-1100-XTIB
BIO-1100-XTIC
BIO-1100-XTID
BIO-1120-XTIA
BIO-4465-XTIA
BIO-L100-XTIA
BIO-L100-XTIB
BIO-L100-XTIC
BIO-L100-XTID

TERM 3 2022 | UNDERGRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

The University Experience
The University Experience

The University Experience

Anthropology
Intro to Archaeology
Anthropological Statistics
Internship in Anthropology
Anthropological Theory
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology
Srvy of Enviromental Science
Occupational Safety & Health
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

UNIVERSITY COURSES
Carolipio TROY-1101-XTID
Lanier TROY-1101-XTIE
Johnson TROY-3300-XTIA

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

Bow
Carmody
Boyd
Carmody
Staff
Jones
Harden
Gaston
Boyd
Grilliot
Menon
Jones
Harden
Gaston
Boyd

CJ-3302-XTIA
CJ-3308-XTIA
CJ-3352-XTIA
CJ-3375-XTIA
CJ-3376-XTIA
CJ-3382-XTIA
CJ-4411-XTIA
CJ-4445-XTIA
CJ-4475-XTIA
CJ-4489-XTPA
CS-2250-XTIA
CS-2255-XTIA
CS-2265-XTIA
CS-3310-XTIA
CS-3320-XTIA

The University Experience
The University Experience

College to Career

C.J. Administration
Foundations of Intelligence
Constitutional Law in CJ
Research Methods
Criminal Justice Statistics
Social Media Investigation
Evidence
Curren Issue in Law Enforce
Seminar in Cyber Security
Internship in CJ Agency
Computer Science I
Computer Science II
Advanced Programming I
Foundations Computer Sci
Bus Systems Programming

Edwards
Floyd

Brown

Mathis
Pinkston
Fenny
King
Earnest
Daniel
Horiuchi
Mathis
Daniel
Oliver
Huan
Zhong
Haseltine
Kumar
Arteta
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COURSE

BIO-L120-XTIA
CHM-1115-XTIA
CHM-L115-XTIA

CJ-1101-XTIA
CJ-2221-XTIA
CS-4443-XTIA
CS-4445-XTIA
CS-4447-XTIA
CS-4448-XTIA
CS-4449-XTIA
CS-4451-XTIA
CS-4495-XTIA
GEM-4409-XTIA

GEO-2210-XTIA
GEO-3300-XTIA
GIS-3390-XTIA
GIS-3391-XTIA
GIS-4401-XTIA

HIS-1101-XTIA

HIS-1101-XTIB

HIS-1102-XTIA

HIS-1102-XTIB

HIS-1111-XTIA

HIS-1111-XTIB

HIS-1111-XTIC

HIS-1112-XTIA

HIS-1112-XTIB

HIS-1112-XTIC

HIS-1122-XTIA

HIS-1123-XTIA

HIS-3375-XTIA

HIS-4413-XTIA

HIS-4437-XTIA

HIS-4462-XTIA

HIS-4465-XTIA
LGL-4400-XTIA
MTH-96-XTIA
MTH-1100-XTIA
MTH-1100-XTIB
MTH-1105-XTIA
MTH-1105-XTIB
MTH-1105-XTIC
MTH-1110-XTIA
MTH-1110-XTIB
MTH-1112-XTIA
MTH-1112-XTIB
MTH-1112-XTIC
MTH-1125-XTIA

TITLE

Survey Environmental Sci Lab
Survey of Chemistry
Survey of Chemistry Lab
Intro to CJ & Criminology
Survey of Law Enforcement
Web-Based Software Development
Data Comm & Networkin
Systems Analysis and Design
Operating Systems
Applied Networking
Computer Security
Special Topics in Computer Sci
Hydrology
World Regional Geography
Principles of Physical Geo.
Fund of Geo Info & Anal
Appl Geospactial Info Science
Spatial Database Dsgn & Mgmt
Western Civilization I
Western Civilization I
Western Civilization II
Western Civilization II
US to 1877
US to 1877
US to 1877
US since 1877
US since 1877
US since 1877
World History to 1500
World History From 1500
Research & Methodology
Antebellum, Civil War & Recons
Interwar and World War II
Age of Absolutism

England Since 1688
Seminar in Legal Studies
Pre-Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Finite Mathematics
Finite Mathematics
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Calculus I

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR

Grilliot
King
King

Childs

Horiuchi
Huan

Avery
Zhao

Fulton

Fulton

Tyson

Fulton

Hazelton
Roberts
Burrell
Earnest
Ramroop
Niu

Jones

Hoose

Puckett

Sessions
Buckner
Carlson

Crews
Blum
Ross

O'Sullivan
Monroe
Hagler
Merriman
Saunders
Zeimet
Hoose

Kane
Pao
Pullen
Armstrong
Bennett
Porter
Anderson
Dinh
Voloshin
Easterling
Belyi
Wolfe
Szymanski
Vilardi

COURSE

CS-3330-XTIA
CS-3332-XTIA
CS-3334-XTIA
CS-3347-XTIA
CS-4420-XTIA
MTH-2201-XTIA
MTH-2215-XTIA
PHI-2204-XTIA
PHI-3310-XTIA
POL-2241-XTIA
POL-3300-XTIA
POL-3338-XTIA
POL-3341-XTIA
POL-3343-XTIA
POL-3364-XTIA
POL-4421-XTIA
POL-4432-XTIA
POL-4433-XTIA
POL-4451-XTIA
POL-4476-XTIA
REL-2210-XTIA
SCI-1110-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIB
SCI-2234-XTIA
SCI-2234-XTIB
SCI-4450-XTIA
SCI-L110-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIB
SCI-L234-XTIA
SCI-L234-XTIB
SOC-2275-XTIA
SOC-3315-XTIA

SOC-3332-XTIA
SOC-3357-XTIA
SOC-3375-XTIA
SOC-3376-XTIA
SOC-4465-XTIA
SOC-4490-XTPA
§S-2220-XTIA
SS-3375-XTIA
SS-3376-XTIA
S5-4489-XTPA
STAT-2210-XTIA
UAS-2204-XTIA
UAS-2206-XTIA

TITLE

Data Structure & Algorithms
Software Engineering I
Foundation of Cyber Security
Advanced Programming II
Introduction to Database Syst
Calculus and Its Applications
Applied Discrete Mathematics
Ethics
Applied Ethics
American National Government
Foundations Political Science
Women in Politics
U.S. Gov. - Legislative Branch
American Political Processes
State and Local Politics
Introduction to Public Admin
Comparative Public Policy
Comparative Government
Public Personnel Admin.
Politics of Southeast Asia
Intro to Biblical Studies
Exploring the Solar System
Physical Science
Physical Science
Earth & Space Science
Earth & Space Science
Science in Regulatory Environ
Exploring the Solar System Lab
Physical Science Laboratory
Physical Science Laboratory
Earth and Space Science Lab
Earth and Space Science Lab
Introduction to Sociology
Sociology of Popular Music

Family Violence
Soc Aspects of Human Sexuality
Research Methods in Sociology
Sociological Statistics
The Sociology of Sport
Internship in Sociology
Introduction to Social Science
Research Methods in the Ss
Social Science Statistics
Internship in Social Science
Introductory Statistics
Prin UAS Sensors/Sensing Sys
Hum Fctr UAS Opers/Accidents

INSTRUCTOR
Dinc
Chang
Walker
Huan
Dinc
Wijekularathna
Roblee
Kennedy
Garlikov
Esteves
Kolasa
Gibson
Stevenson
Abbey
Ledet
Beall
Abbey
Stewart
Abbey
Kim
Valentine
Bankert
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Liu
Lukjan
Bankert
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Liu
Everhardt
Dillon

Vincent
Latini Wolfe
King
Earnest
Tatch
Oliver
Vincent
King
Earnest
Oliver
Yi
Allenback

Irwin
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COURSE

ACT-2291-XTIA

ACT-2291-XTIB
ACT-2292-XTIA
ACT-3365-XTIA
ACT-3395-XTIA
BUS-1101-XTIA
BUS-3310-XTIA
BUS-3310-XTIB
BUS-3382-XTIA
BUS-3382-XTIB
BUS-4474-XTIA
BUS-4476-XTIA
ECO-2251-XTIA
ECO-2251-XTIB
ECO-2252-XTIA
ECO-2252-XTIB
ECO-3352-XTIA
ECO-4451-XTIA
FIN-2210-XTIA
FIN-3331-XTIA
FIN-3331-XTIB
FIN-3331-XTIC
FIN-4431-XTIA
HRM-3375-XTIA
HRM-3375-XTIB
HRM-4455-XTIA
HRM-4481-XTIA
HRM-4483-XTIA
HSTM-2201-XTIA
HSTM-2255-XTIA
HSTM-3330-XTIA
HSTM-3335-XTIA

HSTM-4414-XTIA

ART-1133-XTIA
ART-1133-XTIB
ART-1133-XTIC
ART-1133-XTID
ART-2250-XTIA
CLA-2260-XTIA
COM-1101-XTIA
COM-2241-XTIA
ENG-96-XTIA
ENG-96-XTIB
ENG-1100-XTIA
ENG-1100-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIA
ENG-1101-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIC

TITLE INSTRUCTOR

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

COURSE

Principles of Accounting I Flores HSTM-4425-XTIA
Principles of Accounting I Flores HSTM-4465-XTIA
Prin of Accounting II Shepherd HSTM-4488-XTPA
Corporate Financial Reporting Flores HSTM-4489-XTPA
Managerial/Cost Accounting I Jones 1S-2241-XTIA
Introduction to Business Whitlock 1S-2241-XTIB
Intermediate Excel Faint 1S-2241-XTIC
Intermediate Excel Faint 1S-2241-XTID
Business Communications Allen 1S-2241-XTIE
Business Communications Staff IS-3310-XTIA
Business and Society Scroggins 1S-3310-XTIB
Strategic Management Schwarte 1S-4475-XTIA
Prin of Macroeconomics Byrd LAW-2221-XTIA
Prin of Macroeconomics Tori LAW-2221-XTIB
Prin of Microeconomics Eckis MGT-3300-XTIA
Prin of Microeconomics Eckis MGT-3300-XTIB
Intermediate Microeconomics Miller MGT-4450-XTIA
Economics of Globalization Byrd MGT-4471-XTIA
Personal Financial Planning Kim MGT-4471-XTIB
Managerial Finance Kim MGT-4472-XTIA
Managerial Finance Krishnamoorthy MGT-4475-XTIA
Managerial Finance Baek MGT-4478-XTIA
Inter. Financial Management Cheng MKT-3300-XTIA
Global Human Resource Mgmt. Lee MKT-3300-XTIB
Global Human Resource Mgmt. Schrimsher MKT-3362-XTIA
Employment Law Benton MKT-4462-XTIA
Staffing Schrimsher MKT-4464-XTIA
Human Resource Development Burge MKT-4468-XTIA
HSTM Industry Fundamentals Holladay QM-2241-XTIA
Introduction to Sport Mgmt Vogt QM-2241-XTIB
Festivals and Special Events Holladay QM-3345-XTIA
Facility Management Staff QM-3345-XTIB
Sustainable Tourism Dixon

TITLE

HRM in Hospitality

Hospitality Service
Internship I in HSTM
Internship II in HSTM

Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Internet Tech Development
Legal Environment of Business
Legal Environment of Business
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Corp Soc Resp & Sustainability
Leadership and Change
Leadership and Change
Organizational Behavior
Entrepreneurial Management
Managing in a Global Envir.
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Marketing
Promotion Management

Consumer Behavior

Marketing Research

Global Marketing

Bus Statistics & Data Analytic
Bus Statistics & Data Analytic
Operations Management
Operations Management

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

Visual Arts Williams ENG-1101-XTID

Visual Arts Deal ENG-1101-XTIE

Visual Arts Nelson ENG-1101-XTIF

Visual Arts Stalder ENG-1102-XTIA

Survey of Art History I Holder ENG-1102-XTIB
Classical Mythology Howard ENG-1102-XTIC
Introduction to Communication East ENG-1102-XTID
Fundamentals of Speech Drinkard ENG-1102-XTIE
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng Dew ENG-1102-XTIF
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng Smith ENG-1102-XTIG
Preparatory English Wasden ENG-2205-XTIA
Preparatory English Davidson ENG-2205-XTIB
Comp and Modern English I Privett ENG-2205-XTIC
Comp and Modern English I Clemmer ENG-2206-XTIA
Comp and Modern English I Brewer ENG-2206-XTIB

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature After 1660
World Literature After 1660

INSTRUCTOR

Price-Howard

Holladay
Carroll
Carroll

Thomas

Gibbons

Warrington George
Creel
Kiarie

Shehane
Foster

Jourdan

Staff
Benton

Zhang
Blankenship
Montgomery

Hua

Hunter

Chekwa
Chekwa
Kerlin
Staff
Staff
Thompson
Tarig
Ogungbure
Peachey
Jones
Mills
Todd

Morton
Nash
Bai
Willey
Carolipio
Fontana
Parsons
Owens
Hensarling
Lewis
Whatley
Sewell
Mathis
Menon
Farmer
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COURSE

ENG-2211-XTIA
ENG-2211-XTIB
ENG-2212-XTIA
ENG-2212-XTIB
ENG-2245-XTIA
ENG-3326-XTIA
ENG-3341-XTIA
ENG-4440-XTIA
MUS-4461-XTIA
SPN-1141-XTIA
SPN-1141-XTIB

ADE-3301-XTIA
ADE-3305-XTIA
ADE-3310-XTIA
ADE-4410-XTIA
ASL-3310-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIB
ASL-1142-XTIA
ASL-1142-XTIB
ASL-2241-XTIA
ASL-2252-XTIA
ECE-3325-XTIA
ITP-4471-XTPA
ITP-4472-XTPA
ITP-2200-XTIA
ITP-3354-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIB
LDR-1100-XTIC
LDR-2200-XTIA
LDR-3300-XTIA
LDR-3320-XTIA
PSY-2200-XTIA
PSY-2200-XTIB
PSY-2205-XTIA
PSY-2210-XTIA
PSY-2210-XTIB
PSY-2230-XTIA
PSY-2230-XTIB
PSY-3301-XTIA

HS-2230-XTIA
HS-2230-XTIB
HS-2240-XTIA
HS-2240-XTIB
HS-2260-XTIA
HS-3300-XTIA
HS-3310-XTIA

TITLE

American Lit Before 1875
American Lit Before 1875
American Lit After 1875
American Lit After 1875
British Literature After 1785
Science Fiction
Advanced Grammar I
Literature and Gender
Orchestration and Arranging
Introductory Spanish I
Introductory Spanish I

Educ Ldrsh & Moti Adlt Lnrg
Teaching Adult With Technology
Teaching Adult Learners
Prof Educ Comm(student Coun)
Deaf Culture & Diverse Populat
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language II
American Sign Language II
American Sign Language III
ASL Fingerspelling
Child Growth & Dev (birth - 8)
Community Interpreting Inter I
Specializ Interpr Internship I
Intro to Interp: Prof Iden & E
Intro Interpreting Asl to Eng
Introduction to Leadership
Introduction to Leadership
Introduction to Leadership
Tools for Leadership
Leadership Theory
Great Leaders
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology
Psychology of Adjustment
Developmental Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Orientation to the Psy Major
Orientation to the Psy Major
Basic Statistics

INSTRUCTOR

COURSE

Meredith SPN-2241-XTIA
Meredith FRN-1101-XTIA
Curnutt IA-2225-XTIA
Bonds IA-2230-XTIA
Robertson MUS-1131-XTIA
Lewis MUS-1131-XTIB
Ortego MUS-2235-XTIA
Menon SPN-3328-XTIA
Beck THE-1130-XTIA
Suero THE-1132-XTIA
Fournier
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Ammons PSY-3304-XTIA
Jordan PSY-3304-XTIB
Staff PSY-3310-XTIA
Staff PSY-3311-XTIA
Robertson PSY-3312-XTIA
Rainone PSY-3315-XTIA
Kiswani PSY-3320-XTIA
Hanyzewski PSY-3322-XTIA
Hanyzewski PSY-3325-XTIA
Robertson PSY-3330-XTIA
Cerney PSY-3332-XTIA
Ward PSY-3340-XTIA
Montgomery PSY-3360-XTIA
Smartt PSY-3385-XTIA
Cerney PSY-3390-XTIA
Cerney PSY-4402-XTIA
Spry PSY-4410-XTIA
Denison PSY-4421-XTIA
Hutto PSY-4430-XTIA
Regehr PSY-4435-XTIA
Hutto PSY-4459-XTIA
Shannon PSY-4460-XTIA
Hammonds PSY-4476-XTIA
Shaver PSY-4480-XTIA
Goldstein RHB-3335-XTIA
Beattie RHB-3345-XTIA
Doss RHB-3360-XTIA
Van Doorn SPE-3301-XTIA
Valkyrie SPE-3305-XTIA
Davis SPE-3362-XTIA

TITLE

Intermediate Spanish I
Introductory French I
3D Printing Lab
Lrg Fmt Print & Sust Materials
Music Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Listening to Jazz
Legal Spanish
Introduction to Theatre
Introduction to Film

Abnormal Psychology
Abnormal Psychology
Sensation & Perception
Research Methods
Psychology of Women
Cult & Diversity Psychology
Child Psychology
Abnormal Child Psychology
Adolescent Psychology
Health Psychology
Family Violence
Psychology of Learning
Forensic Psychology
Evolutionary Psychology
Spec Top Psy - Sports Psy
Principles of Counseling
Industrial/Organizational Psy
Physiological Psychology
Intro to Substance Abuse Coun
Treatment of Addictive Family
Applied Behavior Analysis
Cognitive Psychology
Behv Trtmnt of Indiv W/Autism
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Intro Inf Chdhd Neuro, Tst, As
Foundations of Rehabilitation
Vocational Assessment
Advanced Topics in Disability
Voc Trans Plan Sec Stud Disabl
Policies/Procedures in Spe Ed

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Survey of Human Services
Survey of Human Services
Ethics
Ethics
Intro to Nonprofit Organiza
US Justice & Helping Professi
Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

Bradley
Bush
Burroughs
Allen
Wilson
Bradley
Vukovich

HS-3310-XTIB
HS-3335-XTIA
HS-3370-XTIA
HS-3370-XTIB
HS-3375-XTIA
HS-3399-XTIA
HS-4400-XTIA

Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I
Wellness Across Lifespan II
Professional Interviewing Skil
Professional Interviewing Skil
Diversity and Ethics
Pre-Practicum Seminar

Human Service Field Experience

INSTRUCTOR

Suero
Simpson
Marquette
Staff
Gallahan
Blackstock
Smith
Suero
Bamman

Maxwell

Gayman
Smothers
Hooten
Metzger
Milligan
Navarro
Walsh
Hofheins
Song
Bennett
Skinner
Gayman
Milligan
O'Brien
Chievous
Jones
Van Doorn
Reiner
Valkyrie
Sandoz
Rosado
Poole
Underwood
Staff
Faircloth
Tew-Washburn
Premuda-Conti
Gordon
Pouncey
Pouncey

Staff
Garner
Wilson

Goodson
Vukovich
Jackson
Hlavaty
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COURSE

HS-4410-XTIA
KHP-1139-XTIA
KHP-1142-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIB
KHP-2239-XTIA
KHP-2242-XTIA
KHP-2251-XTIA
KHP-2260-XTIA
KHP-3315-XTIA
KHP-3345-XTIA
SWK-2280-XTIB
SWK-3300-XTIA
SWK-3301-XTIA

TITLE

Human Service Field Experience
Fitness for Life I
Beginning Weight Training
Human Nutrition
Human Nutrition
Fitness for Life II
Intermediate Weight Training
Instru & Theo Practices in PE
Applied Fitness Concepts
Complementary and Alt Thrpy
Medical Terminology
Social Work Research I
US Justice & Helping Professi
Children and Family Service

INSTRUCTOR

Hlavaty
Staff
Harrison
Johnson
Garner
Staff
Harrison
Bush
Martin
Johnson
Green
Knierim
Bradley
Womack

COURSE

SWK-3303-XTIA
SWK-3320-XTIA
SWK-3320-XTIB
SWK-3375-XTIA
SWK-2250-XTIA
SWK-2250-XTIB
SWK-2280-XTIA
SWK-4471-XTIA
SWK-4471-XTIB
SWK-4472-XTIA
SWK-4472-XTIB
SWK-4480-XTIA
SWK-4482-XTPA
SWK-4483-XTPA

TITLE

Crisis Intervention
Hum Beh in the Soc Env II
Hum Beh in the Soc Env II

Diversity and Ethics

Intro to Social Work
Intro to Social Work
Social Work Research I
Social Work w/Groups
Social Work w/Groups
Soc Work w/Org & Comm
Soc Work w/Org & Comm
Pre-Practicum Seminar
Social Work Practicum II
Social Work Practicum III

INSTRUCTOR

Simpson
Womack
Womack
Vukovich
Swope
Dufrene
Knierim
Brasington
Burroughs
Lewis
Lewis
Blankenship
Robinson
Womack

TERM 3 2022 | GRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

ANT-6620-XTIA

BIO-6691-XTIA
CJ-6610-XTIA
CJ-6638-XTIA
CJ-6640-XTIA
CJ-6650-XTIA
CJ-6653-XTIA

CRM-6645-XTIA
CS-6676-XTIA
CS-6682-XTIA
CS-6699-XTIA

GEO-5535-XTIA

GIS-5530-XTIA

HIS-6670-XTIA
IR-6600-XTIA
IR-6601-XTIA
IR-6602-XTIA
IR-6603-XTIA
IR-6615-XTIA
IR-6617-XTIA
IR-6620-XTIA
IR-6631-XTIA

IR-6642-XTIA

ACT-6691-XTIA

BUS-6600-XTIA
ECO-6655-XTIA
FIN-6633-XTIA
HRM-6603-XTIA
HRM-6603-XTIB
HRM-6605-XTIA
HRM-6622-XTIA
HRM-6632-XTIA

Rise & Fall of Complex Societi

Resrch Method & Experiment Des
Principles of Administration
Seminar in Civil Liberties
Seminar in Law Enforcement
Survey of Resrch Method in CJ
Seminar in Intelligence
Seminar in Transnational Crime
Advanced Computer Network
Machine Learning
Research and Thesis
Hist Geography of Nrth America
Crime Mapping
Historiography of Middle East
Selected Topics in Ir - Iran
Research Methods in IR
Geostrategic Studies
Intro to International Relatio
Comparative Politics N. Korea
Chinese Security
Internat'l Political Economy
Intercultural Relations

Comp Pol Russia & Eastern Euro

Fin/Man Accounting Glbl Mang

Survey of Business Concepts
Managerial Eco for Global Mgr
International Finance
Human Resource Management
Human Resource Management
Legal Env of Employment Decis
Workforce Planning & Staffing
Compensation and Benefits

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

Grantham

Guillaumet
Jenkins
Kelley
Lee
Sabriseilabi
Moore
Akbas
Jung
Ma
Staff
Erhunmwunsee
Wu
Hagler
Sherrill
Davis
Pinkston
Hayes
Pinkston
Campbell
Sun
Stewart

Aleprete

Jones

Bookout
Roufagalas
Cheng
Staff
Staff
Vardaman
Staff
Staff

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

IR-6645-XTIA

IR-6650-XTIA
IR-6652-XTIA
IR-6655-XTIA
IR-6659-XTIA
IR-6686-XTIA
IR-6690-XTIA
MTH-6616-XTIA
PA-6601-XTIA
PA-6605-XTIA
PA-6610-XTIA
PA-6624-XTIA
PA-6665-XTIA
PA-6666-XTIA
PA-6674-XTIA
PA-6677-XTIA
PA-6694-XTPA
PA-6699-XTIA
POL-6605-XTIA
POL-6624-XTIA
SOC-6620-XTIA
SS-6690-XTIA

SS-6698-XTIA

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

HRM-6635-XTIA

HRM-6645-XTIA
HRM-6698-XTIA
HSA-6683-XTIA
IS-6662-XTIA
MGT-6615-XTIA
MGT-6615-XTIB
MGT-6681-XTIA
MGT-6681-XTIB

Comparative Politic East Asia

Env Security, Conflict & Devip
Theory & Ideology in Int Relat
Internat'l Conflict Management

Russian Hybrid Warfare
Latin American Security
Capstone
Mathematical Models
Research Methods in Public Adm
Training & Development
Global Challenges in Public Ad
Public Human Resource Mgt
Organizational Leadership
Fnd of Nonprofit Organizations
Ethics in Public Admin
Pub Hlth Prep & Emer Resp
Internship
Capstone in Public Admin
Foundations of Public Administ
Intercultural Relations
Peace, Conflict, & Human Right
Seminar in Social Sciences

Social Theory

Empl Relations Health & Safety

International Hum Res Mgmt
Strategic Human Resource Mgt
Healthcare Economics
Big Data Analytics and Bus Dec
Ethical Mgt & Ldshp Global Eco
Ethical Mgt & Ldshp Global Eco
Organization Dev & Change
Organization Dev & Change

Kim
Harrington
Slobodchikoff
Craig
Stewart
Henshaw
Hayes
Wijekularathna
Rice
Goltz
McDaniel
Mitchell
Esteves
Bailey
Gibson
Esteves
Bailey
Brennan
McDaniel
Stewart
Mohammadpour
Setzer

Durham

Staff

Staff
Staff
Edwards
Davis
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

23



COURSE

MSM-6610-XTIA
MSM-6610-XTIB
MSM-6633-XTIA
MSM-6633-XTIB
MSM-6640-XTIA
MSM-6645-XTIA
MSM-6650-XTIA
MSM-6655-XTIA

COM-6600-XTIA
COM-6605-XTIA
COM-6630-XTIA
COM-6640-XTIA
COM-6691-XTIA
COM-6699-XTIA

ADE-6600-XTIA
ADE-6606-XTIA
ADE-6640-XTIA
ADE-6645-XTIA
ADE-6670-XTIA
ADE-6674-XTIA
ADE-6691-XTIA
ADE-6699-XTIA
CP-6682-XTIA
EAL-6633-XTIA
ECE-6633-XTIA
ECE-6634-XTIA
ECE-6640-XTIA
EDG-6666-XTIA
EDU-6603-XTIA
EDU-6606-XTIA
EDU-6619-XTIA
EDU-6629-XTIA
EDU-6691-XTIA
ELE-6602-XTIA
ELE-6633-XTIA
ELE-6640-XTIA

KHP-6602-XTIA
KHP-6680-XTIA
SWK-6614-XTIA
SWK-6614-XTIB
SWK-6614-XTIC
SWK-6620-XTIA
SWK-6622-XTIA
SWK-6691-XTIA
SWK-6691-XTIB
SWK-6691-XTIC
SWK-7705-XTIA

TITLE

Theories of Organization Beh
Theories of Organization Beh
Leading & Dev High Perf Teams
Leading & Dev High Perf Teams
Found of Ldrship & Motivation
Continuous Improvement
Strategic Management
Advanced Leadership

Communication and Influence
Strategic Comm Theories
Stategic Comm & Emerging Media
Global Communication
Strategic Comm Inq & Rsrch
Strategic Comm Capstone

Foundations of Adult Education
Current & Emerging Instr Techn
Social Context of Adult Educ
Power, Poltics & Org Change
Adult Learning & Development
Meth & Strat for Tchg Adults
Research Methodology
Capstone
Ldrshp & Advoc:deaf/Hard Hear
Leadership: Theory & Practice
Integrated Thematic Curriculum
Inqg Into Logico-Math Knowledge
Integrating Children's Lit
Nature & Needs of Gifted Indiv
Planning for the Classroom
Current & Emerging Instr Tech
Instructional Multimedia
The Master Teacher
Research Methodology
Seminar in Math Education
Integrated Thematic Curriculum
Integrating Children's Lit

Motor Skills and Human Perform
Practicum in HPE
Cultural Diversity
Cultural Diversity
Cultural Diversity

Social Work Practice W/Women
Crisis Intervention

Foundation Research Methods
Foundation Research Methods
Foundation Research Methods

TITLE

Intro to Project Management
Seminar in Project Management
Advanced Project Management

Risk Management in Sport
Org Behavior & Ldrsp in Sports
Org Behavior & Ldrsp in Sports

Sport Marketing
Research Methods 11

Communication Law & Ethics
Music Pedagogy I
Music Pedagogy 2
Music Pedagogy 3
Research Methods

Tools for Managing Ed Resource
Visionary Leadership
Human Resources Admin
Working W/Diverse Populations
Curric, Learning, & Instru Str
Research Methodology
Inft/Erly Chldhd Nrosc, Diag,
Psych Foundations of Education
Bio-Psychology
Theories of Personality
Behavior Pathology
Med/Psychosoc Aspct of Disabil
Psych & Educational Statistics
Directed Reading Practicum
Advanced Study of Literacy
Literacy in the Content Area
Meth & Appr in SL Teaching
Teaching Language Skills
Research Methodology
Srv Delv Models for Mult Dis
Collaboration for Inclusion
Field Based Research Project

Assess and Psychopathology
Assess and Psychopathology
AssesS and Psychopathology
Adv SW Practice with Groups
Adv SW Practice with Groups
Spec Topics(SW Abuse& Negl)
SW in Hith Care Settings
Program Design and Dvlopment
Org Ldrship & Mgmt Sr Sem
SW Practice W/ Children & Adol

INSTRUCTOR COURSE
Staff QM-6655-XTIA
Staff QM-6660-XTIA
Staff QM-6665-XTIA
Staff SM-6614-XTIA
Staff SM-6615-XTIA
Staff SM-6615-XTIB
Staff SM-6640-XTIA
Staff SM-6691-XTIA

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS
Hoppin JRN-6640-XTIA
Hoppin MUS-6654-XTIA
Padgett MUS-6655-XTIA
Taylor MUS-6656-XTIA
Colaco MUS-6691-XTIA
Fulmer

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Riley ILA-6603-XTIB
Fortune ILA-6633-XTIA
Lawton ILA-6643-XTIA
Palmer ILA-6658-XTIA
Reynolds ILA-6684-XTIA
Reynolds ILA-6691-XTIA
Lawton PSY-6612-XTIA
Lawton PSY-6631-XTIA
Willis PSY-6644-XTIA
Stanton PSY-6648-XTIA
McKenzie PSY-6669-XTIA
Ward PSY-6688-XTIA
Paquette PSY-6693-XTIA
Farrell RED-6630-XTIA
Plash RED-6670-XTIA
Fortune RED-6674-XTIA
Aisami SL-6635-XTIA
Paleologos SL-6640-XTIA
Paleologos SL-6691-XTIA
Etheridge SPE-6620-XTIA
McKenzie SPE-6630-XTIA
Paquette SPE-6697-XTIA
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Sluder SWK-7705-XTIB
Sluder SWK-7705-XTIC
Vukovich SWK-7705-XTID
Granich SWK-7707-XTIA
O'Neale-White SWK-7707-XTIB
Swope SWK-7720-XTIA
Eubanks SWK-7722-XTIA
Green SWK-7732-XTIA
Roland SWK-7738-XTIA
Baugus SWK-7740-XTIA
McKee SWK-7740-XTIB

Assessment and Psychopathology

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

SW Practice W/ Children & Adol

INSTRUCTOR

Russomano
Sherman
Sherman

Martin
Mathner
Staff
Kim
Kim

Anthony
Blocher
Blocher
Walker

Orlofsky

Staff
Staff
Stanton
Staff
Staff
Lawton
Babel
Mariano
Fitch
Matise
Matise
Premuda-Conti
Staff
Staff
Staff
Evans
Xu
Xu
Lawton
Gordon
Johnson
Johnson

McKee
Simpson
Cason
Clark
Ross
Swope
Walker
Green
Mitchell
Waller
Renahan
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COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR
SWK-7769-XTIA Adv Direct Pract Senior Semina Walker SWK-7798-XTPA Concentration Practicum III Walker
SWK-7769-XTIB Adv Direct Pract Senior Semina Baugus

TERM 3 2022 | EDUCATION SPECIALIST | TROY ONLINE

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

CP-7791-XTIA Research Seminar Crawford ILA-7792-XTIA Adv. Comp Research Strat Staff
ELE-7793-XTIA Problem Analysis in ELE Staff TL-7700-XTIA Adlt Lrning Theories & Mging C Riley
EDU-7762-XTIA School Accreditation Process Staff TL-7757-XTIA Staff Development Reese
ILA-7700-XTIA Adult Learning Thry & Instruct Riley TL-7792-XTIA Adv Comp Research Stat. Staff
ILA-7703-XTIA Law, Ethics, & Policy Developm Davis PSY-7725-XTIA Specializd Study in Psychology Crawford

TERM 3 2022 | DOCTORAL | TROY ONLINE

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

SM-8803-XTIA Research Methods I Dixon SM-8810-XTIA Sem in Applie Stats in Spt Mgt Koo
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
HEA-8804-XTIA Disrup & Innov in Glob High Ed Read GLOL-8802-XTIA Intro to Doctoral Stu Glo Ldr Read

GLOL-8801-XTIA Global Leadership Seminar Lemoine GLOL-8804-XTIA Innovation in Global Leadershi Guo-Brennan
GLOL-8801-XTIB Global Leadership Seminar Lemoine LDR-8804-XTIA Seminar in HR Development Staff
TERM 4 2022 | UNDERGRADUATE | TROY ONLINE
UNIVERSITY COURSES
TROY-1101-XTIF The University Experience McKee TROY-1101-XTIH The University Experience Staff
TROY-1101-XTIG The University Experience Sasser TROY-3300-XTIB College to Career Brown
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
ANT-2200-XTIA Anthropology Carmody CS-3320-XTIB Business Systems Programming Arteta
ANT-3340-XTIA Language in Culture & Society Gunasekara-Rockwell CS-3329-XTIB Analysis of Algorithms Gurumoorthy
ANT-4470-XTIA Sel Top: Prehistoric Rock Art Bow CS-3330-XTIB Data Structure & Algorithms Dinc
ANT-4497-XTIA Prof Sem in Anthropology Carmody CS-3332-XTIB Software Engineering I Chang
BIO-1100-XTIA Principles of Biology Hamilton CS-3347-XTIB Advanced Programming II Huan
BIO-1100-XTIB Principles of Biology Shartau CS-3360-XTIB Concepts of Obj. Program I Zhao
BIO-1100-XTIC Principles of Biology Boyd CS-4420-XTIB Introduction to Database Syst Dinc
BIO-1120-XTIA Survey of Enviromental Science Ensor CS-4443-XTIB Web-Based Software Dvipment Huan
BIO-L100-XTIA Principles of Biology Lab Hamilton CS-4445-XTIB Data Comm & Networkin Avery
BIO-L100-XTIB Principles of Biology Lab Shartau CS-4447-XTIB Systems Analysis and Design Kumar
BIO-L100-XTIC Principles of Biology Lab Boyd CS-4448-XTIB Operating Systems Zhao
CHM-1115-XTIA Survey of Chemistry King CS-4449-XTIB Applied Networking Fulton
CHM-L115-XTIA Survey of Chemistry Lab King CS-4451-XTIB Computer Security Tyson
CJ-1101-XTIA Intro to CJ & Criminology Akbas CS-4495-XTIB Special Topics in Computer Sci Fulton
CJ-2231-XTIA Survey of Corrections Mathis GEO-2210-XTIA World Regional Geography Alagan
CJ-2241-XTIA Survey of Law and Criminal Horiuchi GEO-2220-XTIA Digital Explorati of the World Ramroop
CJ-3305-XTIA Crisis Management Smith GEO-3301-XTIA Principles of Cultural Geo. Burrell
CJ-3325-XTIA Juvenile Justice Garduno GEO-4406-XTIA Urbanism Roberts
CJ-3380-XTIA Digital Forensics I Daniel GIS-3390-XTIA Fund of Geographic Info & Anal Yan
CJ-4442-XTIA Criminal Investigation Mathis GIS-4405-XTIA Spatial Modeling & Programming Wu
CJ-4447-XTIA Current Issues Legal Sys Oper Pao GIS-4415-XTIA Adv Geospatial Technologies Niu
CJ-4456-XTIA Human Trafficking Vincent GIS-4420-XTIA Web Based GIS/Spatial Data Ap Earnest
CJ-4472-XTIA Cyber Crime Daniel HIS-1101-XTIA Western Civilization I Sessions
CJ-4498-XTIA Criminological Theory Fenny HIS-1101-XTIB Western Civilization I West
CJ-4499-XTIA Professional Seminar in CJ Lee HIS-1102-XTIA Western Civilization II Puckett
CS-2250-XTIB Computer Science I Huan HIS-1111-XTIA US to 1877 Blum
CS-2255-XTIB Computer Science II Zhong HIS-1111-XTIB US to 1877 Buckner
CS-2265-XTIB Advanced Programming I Haseltine HIS-1111-XTIC US to 1877 Crews
Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE 25



COURSE

HIS-1112-XTIA
HIS-1112-XTIB
HIS-1112-XTIC
HIS-1122-XTIA
HIS-1123-XTIA
HIS-2215-XTIA
HIS-4401-XTIA
HIS-4420-XTIA
HIS-4490-XTIA
HIS-4495-XTIA
MTH-96-XTIB
MTH-1100-XTIC
MTH-1100-XTID
MTH-1105-XTID
MTH-1105-XTIE
MTH-1105-XTIF
MTH-1110-XTID
MTH-1110-XTIE
MTH-1112-XTID
MTH-1112-XTIE
MTH-1114-XTIA
MTH-1126-XTIA
MTH-2201-XTIB
MTH-2215-XTIB
PHI-2204-XTIA
PHI-2215-XTIA
POL-1110-XTIA
POL-2241-XTIA
POL-2260-XTIA
POL-3330-XTIA
POL-3340-XTIA
POL-3390-XTIA
POL-4410-XTIA
POL-4421-XTIA
POL-4422-XTIA
POL-4453-XTIA

ACT-2291-XTIA
ACT-2291-XTIB
ACT-2292-XTIA
ACT-2292-XTIB
ACT-3365-XTIA
ACT-4496-XTIA
BUS-1101-XTIA
BUS-3310-XTIA
BUS-3310-XTIB
BUS-3382-XTIA
BUS-3382-XTIB
BUS-4474-XTIA
BUS-4476-XTIA

TITLE

US since 1877
US since 1877
US since 1877
World History to 1500
World History From 1500

History Through Movies & Music
French Revolution and Napoleon

History of American Minorities
Senior Seminar in History
Selected Topics in History

Pre-Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra

Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Finite Mathematics
Finite Mathematics
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Trigonometry

Calculus II

Calculus and Its Applications

Applied Discrete Mathematics

Ethics

General Topics in Philosophy

Social Media and Politics

American National Government

World Politics
Political Theory
U.S. Gov - Executive Branch
Art of Political Science Rsrch
International Pol Economy
Introduction to Public Admin
Public Policy Making
Bureaucratic Politics

Principles of Accounting I
Principles of Accounting I
Prin of Accounting II
Prin of Accounting II
Corporate Financial Reporting
Managerial/Cost Accounting II
Introduction to Business
Intermediate Excel
Intermediate Excel
Business Communications
Business Communications
Business and Society
Strategic Management

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR

Blum
O'Sullivan
Sivananda

Hagler
Hagler
Saunders
Zeimet
O'Sullivan
Merriman
Moore
Pullen
Armstrong
Bennett
Anderson
Porter
Connell
Voloshin
Easterling

Belyi

Wolfe

Dinh

Voloshin
Vilardi
Roblee

Garlikov

Kennedy

Esteves

McDaniel

Stevenson
Kim

Baracskay

Hayes
Sun
Beall
Abbey
Abbey

COURSE

REL-2210-XTIA
REL-2280-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIB
SCI-2234-XTIA
SCI-2234-XTIB
SCI-2240-XTIA
SCI-3365-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIB
SCI-L234-XTIA
SCI-L234-XTIB
SCI-L240-XTIA
REL-2210-XTIA
REL-2280-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIB
SCI-2234-XTIA
SCI-2234-XTIB
SCI-2240-XTIA
SCI-3365-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIB
SCI-L234-XTIA
SCI-L234-XTIB
SCI-L240-XTIA
SOC-2275-XTIA
SOC-2280-XTIA
SOC-4495-XTIA
SOC-4498-XTIA
SOC-4499-XTIA
SS-4498-XTIA
55-4499-XTIA
STAT-2210-XTIB
UAS-2208-XTIA

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Flores
Flores
Shepherd
Shepherd
Flores
Jones
Whitlock
Faint
Faint
Allen
Staff
Scroggins
Hunter

BUS-4476-XTIB
BUS-4480-XTIA
ECO-2251-XTIA
ECO-2251-XTIB
ECO-2252-XTIA
ECO-2252-XTIB
ECO-3351-XTIA
ECO-4451-XTIA
ECO-4451-XTIB
FIN-3331-XTIA
FIN-3331-XTIB
FIN-3334-XTIA
FIN-4432-XTIA

TITLE

Intro to Biblical Studies
World Religions
Physical Science
Physical Science

Earth & Space Science

Earth & Space Science

Prin of Astronomy, Strs, Galax
Principles of Applied Science
Physical Science Laboratory
Physical Science Laboratory
Earth and Space Science Lab
Earth and Space Science Lab
Prin of Astron Strs, Gala Lab

Intro to Biblical Studies
World Religions
Physical Science
Physical Science

Earth & Space Science

Earth & Space Science

Prin of Astronomy, Strs, Galax
Principles of Applied Science
Physical Science Laboratory
Physical Science Laboratory
Earth and Space Science Lab
Earth and Space Science Lab
Prin of Astron Strs, Gala Lab

Introduction to Sociology
Social Prob in Contmp Society
Sel Topics: Human Trafficking
Sociological Theory
Professional Seminar in SOC
Social Science Theory

Prof Sem in the Social Science

Introductory Statistics

Leg/Ethic Consdtions UAS Oper

Strategic Management
Business Seminar
Prin of Macroeconomics
Prin of Macroeconomics
Prin of Microeconomics
Prin of Microeconomics
Intermediate Macroeconomics
Economics of Globalization
Economics of Globalization
Managerial Finance
Managerial Finance
Financial Statement Analysis
Investments

INSTRUCTOR

Valentine
Ortiz
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Lukjan
Robinson
Liu
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Lukjan
Robinson
Valentine
Ortiz
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Lukjan
Robinson
Liu
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Lukjan
Robinson
Dillon
Allen
Vincent
Fenny
Lee
Fenny
Lee
Wijekularathna

Irwin

Schwarte
Newman
Tori
Roufagalas
Tori
Mixon
Byrd
Roufagalas
Eckis
Kim
Zhang
Krishnamoorthy
Norris
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COURSE

HRM-3375-XTIA
HRM-4473-XTIA
HRM-4481-XTIA
HRM-4482-XTIA
HRM-4485-XTIA
HSTM-2220-XTIA
HSTM-2230-XTIA
HSTM-3350-XTIA
HSTM-4417-XTIA
HSTM-4420-XTIA
HSTM-4430-XTIA
HSTM-4435-XTIA
HSTM-4443-XTIA
HSTM-4462-XTIA
HSTM-4468-XTIA
HSTM-4470-XTIA
HSTM-4488-XTPA
HSTM-4489-XTPA
1S-2241-XTIA
1S-2241-XTIB
1S-2241-XTIC
1S-2241-XTID
1S-2241-XTIE

ART-1133-XTIA
ART-1133-XTIB
ART-1133-XTIC
ART-1133-XTID
CLA-2260-XTIA
COM-1101-XTIA
COM-2241-XTIA
ENG-96-XTIA
ENG-96-XTIB
ENG-1100-XTIA
ENG-1100-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIA
ENG-1101-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIC
ENG-1101-XTID
ENG-1102-XTIA
ENG-1102-XTIB
ENG-1102-XTIC
ENG-1102-XTID
ENG-1102-XTIE
ENG-2205-XTID
ENG-2205-XTIE
ENG-2205-XTIF

ADE-3305-XTIA
ADE-3310-XTIA

TITLE

Global Human Resource Mgmt.
Labor Law & Collective Bargain
Staffing
Mgt. Hlth, Safety, & Diversity
Performance Appraisal and Comp
Introduction to Tourism Mgmt
Intro to Hospitality Mgmt
Leadership Prin in HSTM
Current Issues in Tourism
Hosp & Tourism Financial Mgmt
Sport Marketing
Current Issues in Sport Mgt.
Case Studies in Sports Mgmt
Hospitality and Tourism MKT
Recreation Administration
Revenue Generation in HSTM
Internship I in HSTM
Internship II in HSTM
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic

INSTRUCTOR

Lee
Burge
Schrimsher
Zhang
Schrimsher
Holladay
Price-Howard
Holladay
Holladay
Price-Howard
Kim
Goldsmith
Kim
Holladay
Price-Howard
Price-Howard
Carroll
Carroll
Thomas
Smith
Gibbons

Warrington George

Creel

COURSE

1S-3310-XTIA

1S-3310-XTIB

1S-4415-XTIA
LAW-2221-XTIA
LAW-2221-XTIB
MGT-3300-XTIA
MGT-3300-XTIB
MGT-4440-XTIA
MGT-4460-XTIA
MGT-4471-XTIA
MGT-4472-XTIA
MGT-4478-XTIA
MGT-4479-XTIA
MKT-3300-XTIA
MKT-3300-XTIB
MKT-3364-XTIA
MKT-4465-XTIA
MKT-4468-XTIA
MKT-4469-XTIA
QM-2241-XTIA
QM-2241-XTIB
QM-3345-XTIA

TITLE

Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Big Data Analytics & Visualiza
Legal Environment of Business
Legal Environment of Business
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Developing & Leading Eff Teams
Introduction to Project Mgmt
Leadership and Change
Organizational Behavior
Managing in a Global Envir.
Management Seminar
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Marketing
Product and Service Innovation
Supply Chain Management
Global Marketing
Marketing Management
Bus Statistics & Data Analytic
Bus Statistics & Data Analytic
Operations Management

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Classical Mythology
Introduction to Communication
Fundamentals of Speech
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng
Preparatory English
Preparatory English
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English II
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature Before 1660

Teaching Adult With Technology
Teaching Adult Learners

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

Williams
Nelson
Mainville
Donahue
Howard
Voynich
Colaco
Fontana
Smith
Wasden
Padgett
Bai
Privett
Sewell
Clemmer
Morton
Carolipio
Boutwell
Nash
Willey
Sewell
Farmer
Mathis

ENG-2206-XTIC
ENG-2206-XTID
ENG-2211-XTIC
ENG-2211-XTID
ENG-2212-XTIC
ENG-2212-XTID
ENG-2244-XTIA
ENG-2245-XTIA
ENG-3320-XTIA
ENG-3366-XTIA
ENG-4495-XTIA
FRN-1101-XTIA
IA-2225-XTIA
IA-3320-XTIA
MUS-1131-XTIA
MUS-1131-XTIB
MUS-2235-XTIA
SPN-1141-XTIC
SPN-1142-XTIA
SPN-2242-XTIA
THE-1130-XTIA
THE-1132-XTIA

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Jordan
Ammons

ADE-3346-XTIA
ADE-4410-XTIA

World Literature After 1660
World Literature After 1660
American Lit Before 1875
American Lit Before 1875
American Lit After 1875
American Lit After 1875
British Literature Before 1785
British Literature After 1785
Introduction to Linguistics
Professional Document Design
Senior Seminar in English
Introductory French I
3D Printing Lab
Cons Disrup: Des Proc & Workf
Music Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Listening to Jazz
Introductory Spanish I
Introductory Spanish II
Intermediate Spanish II
Introduction to Theatre
Introduction to Film

Educ Psy of Adult Learning
Prof Educ Comm(student Coun)

INSTRUCTOR

Shehane
Jenkins
Davis
Staff
Benton
Belcher
Burge
Blankenship
Montgomery
Hua
Walker
Chekwa
Davis
Staff
Kerlin
Neese
Thompson
Ogungbure
Foxx
Peachey
Jones
Mills

Dew
Whatley
Bonds
Meredith
Curnutt
Meredith
Nokes
Robertson
Slobodchikoff
Shumpert
Whatley
Simpson
Marquette
Marquette
Staff
Phillips
Pendergast
Fournier
Suero
Suero
Bamman
Maxwell

Ammons
Staff
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COURSE

ASL-1170-XTIA
ASL-2230-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIB
ASL-1142-XTIA
ASL-2241-XTIA
ASL-2242-XTIA
ECE-3340-XTIA
ITP-4473-XTPA
ITP-4474-XTPA
ITP-3353-XTIA
ITP-3364-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIB
LDR-2200-XTIA
LDR-2210-XTIA
LDR-2220-XTIA
LDR-4400-XTIA
PSY-2200-XTIC
PSY-2200-XTID
PSY-2205-XTIB
PSY-2210-XTIC
PSY-2210-XTID
PSY-2230-XTIC
PSY-2230-XTID
PSY-3301-XTIB
PSY-3304-XTIC
PSY-3304-XTID

HS-2230-XTIC
HS-2230-XTID
HS-2240-XTIC
HS-2240-XTID
HS-2250-XTIA
HS-3310-XTIC
HS-3310-XTID
HS-3335-XTIB
HS-3370-XTIC
HS-3370-XTID
HS-3375-XTIB
HS-3399-XTIB
HS-4400-XTIB
HS-4410-XTIB
KHP-1139-XTIA
KHP-1142-XTIA
KHP-1150-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIB
KHP-2211-XTIC
KHP-2239-XTIA

TITLE

ASL Semantics & Structure
ASL Classifiers and Depiction
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language II
American Sign Language III
American Sign Language IV
Language Acquisition
Commun Interpreting Intern II
Speciali Interp Internship II
Intro Interpreting Eng to Asl
Intro Educational Inter/Trans
Introduction to Leadership
Introduction to Leadership
Tools for Leadership
Leadership& Interpersonal Skis

Contemp Issues of Women & Lead

Leadership Seminar
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology
Psychology of Adjustment
Developmental Psychology
Developmental Psychology

Orientation to the Psy Major
Orientation to the Psy Major
Basic Statistics
Abnormal Psychology
Abnormal Psychology

INSTRUCTOR

Cerney
Fisher
Staff
Kiswani
Hanyzewski
Robertson
Rainone
Ward
Montgomery
Smartt
Cerney
Robertson
Spry
Godwin
Regehr
Bush
Godwin
Shannon
Milligan
Shaver
Goldstein
Beattie
Doss
Mauldin
Valkyrie
Davis
Gayman
Jones

COURSE

PSY-3310-XTIB
PSY-3311-XTIB
PSY-3312-XTIB
PSY-3320-XTIB
PSY-3322-XTIB
PSY-3332-XTIB
PSY-3340-XTIB
PSY-3360-XTIB
PSY-3380-XTIA
PSY-3385-XTIB
PSY-4401-XTIA
PSY-4410-XTIA
PSY-4420-XTIA
PSY-4421-XTIB
PSY-4436-XTIA
PSY-4450-XTIA
PSY-4451-XTIA
PSY-4460-XTIB
PSY-4472-XTIA
PSY-4478-XTIA
PSY-4480-XTIB
RED-3380-XTIA
RHB-3350-XTIA
RHB-3380-XTIA
RHB-3385-XTIA
SPE-3306-XTIA
SPE-3309-XTIA

TITLE

Sensation & Perception
Research Methods
Psychology of Women
Child Psychology
Abnormal Child Psychology
Family Violence
Psychology of Learning
Forensic Psychology
Social Psychology
Evolutionary Psychology
Psych Tests and Measurements
Industrial/Organizational Psy
Physiol Dynamics Alcohol/Drugs
Physiological Psychology
Treatment Theories & Mod Add
Theories of Personality
History & Systems of Psych
Cognitive Psychology
App Beh Ana 4th-5th Ed Brg Crs
Behv Analyst Prof & Ethical Pr
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Children's Literature
Disability and Employment
Med & Voc Aspects/Disabilities
Rehab of Persons w/Severe Dis
Teach Stud W/ High Incid Disab
Tching Students W/ Mod/Sever

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Survey of Human Services
Survey of Human Services
Ethics
Ethics

Fundamentals / Case Management

Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I
Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I
Wellness Across Lifespan II
Professional Interviewing Skil
Professional Interviewing Skil
Diversity and Ethics
Pre-Practicum Seminar
Human Service Field Experience
Human Service Field Experience
Fitness for Life I
Beginning Weight Training
Introduction to Sports Medicin
Human Nutrition
Human Nutrition
Human Nutrition
Fitness for Life II

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

Bradley
Bradley
Burroughs
Brasington
Roland
Hlavaty
Bush
Garner
Knierim
Simpson
Vukovich
Jackson
Jackson
Hlavaty
Staff
Harrison
Crisman
Thompson
Garner
Thompson
Staff

KHP-2242-XTIA
KHP-3316-XTIA
KHP-3345-XTIA
KHP-3350-XTIA
KHP-3391-XTIA
KHP-4458-XTIA
SWK-2281-XTIA
SWK-2281-XTIB
SWK-3302-XTIA
SWK-3304-XTIA
SWK-3320-XTIC
SWK-3320-XTID
SWK-3330-XTIA
SWK-3340-XTIA
SWK-3340-XTIB
SWK-3375-XTIB
SWK-3390-XTIA
SWK-3390-XTIB
SWK-4480-XTIB
SWK-4482-XTPB
SWK-4483-XTPB

Intermediate Weight Training
Community Nutrition
Medical Terminology

Psy of Wellness & Perf
Testing & Statistical Inter
Lifecycle Nutrition
Social Work Research II
Social Work Research II
Social Service Resources
SW Practice in Health Setting
Hum Beh in the Soc Env II
Hum Beh in the Soc Env II
SW with Military Families
Social Policy and Planning
Social Policy and Planning
Diversity and Ethics
Social Work w/Individual
Social Work w/Individual
Pre-Practicum Seminar
Social Work Practicum II
Social Work Practicum III

INSTRUCTOR

Hooten
Metzger
Staff
Nowakowski
Templeton
Walsh
Doss
Milligan
McCormick
O'Brien
Van Doorn
Harrell
Sandoz
Reiner
Valkyrie
Harris
Skinner
Staff
Rost
Rosado
Van Doorn
Hicks
Maiden
Weaver
Tew-Washburn
Gordon
Johnson

Harrison
Johnson
Green
Howard-Smith
Mouser
Johnson
Knierim
Swope
Waller
Goodson
Vukovich
Burroughs
O'Neale-White
Granich
Granich
Vukovich
Harrell
Womack
Blankenship
Womack
Robinson
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COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR

TERM 4 2022 | GRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

ANT-6665-XTIA
ANT-6696-XTIA
BIO-6601-XTIA
CJ-6620-XTIA
CJ-6622-XTIA
CJ-6645-XTIA
CJ-6655-XTIA
CJ-6665-XTIA
CRM-5520-XTIA
CRM-6630-XTIA
CRM-6636-XTIA
CS-6640-XTIB
CS-6674-XTIB
GEO-5502-XTIA
IR-6601-XTIA
IR-6603-XTIA
IR-6620-XTIA
IR-6624-XTIA
IR-6628-XTIA
IR-6635-XTIA
IR-6636-XTIA
IR-6637-XTIA
IR-6638-XTIA

BUS-6600-XTIA
BUS-6607-XTIA
BUS-6611-XTIA
FIN-6631-XTIA
HRM-6603-XTIA
HRM-6604-XTIA
HRM-6605-XTIA
HRM-6622-XTIA
HRM-6623-XTIA
HRM-6632-XTIA
HRM-6635-XTIA
HRM-6645-XTIA
HRM-6698-XTIA
MGT-6615-XTIA
MGT-6681-XTIA
MGT-6681-XTIB
MKT-6661-XTIA

COM-6610-XTIA
COM-6620-XTIA
COM-6635-XTIA
COM-6699-XTIA
JRN-6600-XTIA

Adv. Readings in Anthropology
Selected Topics: Taphonomy
Environmntl & Biological Ethic
Current Trends in Criminal Law
Sem in the Admin. of Justice
Ethics in Criminal Justice
Sel Top: White Collar Crime
Emergency & Crisis Management
Crime Analysis
Criminal Justice Policy
Criminological Theory
Advanced Database Concepts
Network & Information Security
International Political Geogra
Research Methods in IR
Intro to International Relatio
Internat'l Political Economy
Geopolitics of Eurasia
International Political Geogra
National Security Policy
Diplomacy
Counter Insurg & Irreg Warfare
Euro Pol Eco & the Euro Union

Survey of Business Concepts
Capstone Experience
Global Business Strategy
Global Financial Management
Human Resource Management
Labor Relations
Legal Env of Employment Decis
Workforce Planning & Staffing
Talent Development
Compensation and Benefits
Empl Relations Health & Safety
International Hum Res Mgmt
Strategic Human Resource Mgt
Ethical Mgt & Ldshp Global Eco
Organization Dev & Change
Organization Dev & Change
Global Strategic Marketing

Grantham
Dautartas
Helms
Jenkins
Lee
Sabriseilabi
Kelley
Smith
Staff
Akbas
Moore
Ma
Chang
Sun
Davis
Hayes
Sun
Slobodchikoff
Sun
Pinkston
Ziegler
Stewart
Davis

Bookout
Newman
Newman
Krishnamoorthy
Staff
Staff
Vardaman
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Ogungbure

IR-6640-XTIA
IR-6644-XTIA
IR-6646-XTIA
IR-6649-XTIA
IR-6652-XTIA
IR-6660-XTIA
IR-6661-XTIA
IR-6687-XTIA
IR-6690-XTIA
PA-6601-XTIA
PA-6604-XTIA
PA-6610-XTIA
PA-6622-XTIA
PA-6631-XTIA
PA-6650-XTIA
PA-6663-XTIA
PA-6668-XTIA
PA-6679-XTIA
PA-6699-XTIA
POL-6605-XTIA
SOC-5560-XTIA
SOC-6632-XTIA
SS5-6691-XTIA

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

MSM-6610-XTIA
MSM-6610-XTIB
MSM-6630-XTIA
MSM-6633-XTIA
MSM-6640-XTIA
MSM-6645-XTIA
MSM-6650-XTIA
MSM-6655-XTIA
QM-6640-XTIA
QM-6655-XTIA
QM-6660-XTIA
QM-6665-XTIA
SM-6600-XTIA
SM-6616-XTIA
SM-6617-XTIA
SM-6674-XTIA

Govt & Politics of Dev Nations
Comp Pol Middle East
Comparative Politics S Asia
Cyber Warfare & Interntl Relat
Theory & Ideology in Int Relat
Military Strat & Int Relations
U.S. Intelligence in Int'l Rel
Latin American Political Econ
Capstone
Research Methods in Public Adm
Workforce Planning & Staffing
Global Challenges in Public Ad
Public Policy
Program Evaluation
Governmental Bdgt & Fin Mgmt
Global Healthcare Admin
Grant Wrtg Pub & Nonprofit Org
e-Governance
Capstone in Public Admin
Foundations of Public Administ
Sociology of Health, Med & IlI
Minorities in US Social Struc
Surv Research Methods in SS

Theories of Organization Beh
Theories of Organization Beh
Management Info Systems Ldr
Leading & Dev High Perf Teams
Found of Ldrship & Motivation
Continuous Improvement
Strategic Management
Advanced Leadership
Data Analysis for Glbl Mgt
Intro to Project Management
Seminar in Project Management
Advanced Project Management
Found in Sport Managment
Sport Finance
Research Methods I

Entrepreneurship in Sport

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

Leadership and Media Strategie
Cont. Issues in Strg. Comm
Strategic Organizational Comm
Strategic Comm Capstone

Media Management

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

Padgett
Colaco
Taylor
Fulmer
Hall

JRN-6615-XTIA
MUS-6639-XTIA
MUS-6685-XTIA
MUS-6696-XTPA

Pr and Strategic Communication
Computer-Based Music Notation
Music Pedagogy 4
Practicum

Kim
Staff
Campbell
Pinkston
Henshaw
Craig
Sherrill
Hayes
Craig
Rice
Mitchell
Bailey
Brennan
Gibson
Meine
McDaniel
Bailey
Esteves
Anderson
Bailey
Tatch
Everhardt
King

Staff
Staff
Sherman
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Davis
Russomano
Sherman
Sherman
Carroll
Britz
Kim
Goldsmith

Colaco
Beck
Orlofsky
Blocher
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COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
ADE-6606-XTIA Current & Emerging Instr Techn Fortune EDU-6653-XTIA Educational Evaluation Paleologos
ADE-6612-XTIA Workforce Mgmt & Org Dev Staff ELE-6601-XTIA The Art of Teaching Writing Paquette
ADE-6640-XTIA Social Context of Adult Educ Lawton ELE-6633-XTIA Integrated Thematic Curriculum McKenzie
ADE-6670-XTIA Adult Learning & Development Reynolds ELE-6635-XTIA Program Evaluation in Elem Edu Farrell
ADE-6674-XTIA Meth & Strat for Tchg Adults Reynolds ILA-6609-XTIA Comm & Prob Solvng Riley
ADE-6699-XTIA Capstone Lawton ILA-6611-XTIA Community Relationships Staff
CP-6634-XTIA Drug Educ, Prev, & Interventn Staff MUS-6653-XTIA Educational Eval in Music Walker
CP-6685-XTIA Case Management Maiden PSY-6615-XTIA Reflective Supervision Staff
ECE-6620-XTIA Ing Into Physical Knowledge Ward PSY-6631-XTIA Psych Foundations of Education Mariano
ECE-6632-XTIA Authentic Assessmt in Ece CIr Ward PSY-6668-XTIA Human Lifespan & Development  Tew-Washburn
ECE-6633-XTIA Integrated Thematic Curriculum McKenzie PSY-6693-XTIA Psych & Educational Statistics Mariano
EDG-6670-XTIA Special Populations of Gifted Farrell RED-6675-XTIA Literacy Instr for Diverse Pop Bentley
EDU-6600-XTIA Classroom Mgt & Behavior Inter Busby SL-6695-XTIA Thesis Xu
EDU-6606-XTIA Current & Emerging Instr Tech Fortune SL-6696-XTPA Practicum Feng
EDU-6611-XTIA Educ Technology in Curriculum Figliano SL-6699-XTIA Capstone in Second Language Feng
EDU-6614-XTIA Instructional Perf Design Syst Aisami SPE-6609-XTIA Content Enhancement Johnson
EDU-6616-XTIA E-Learning Design Aisami SPE-6614-XTIA Adapt Stratg for MId Dis K-6 Gordon
EDU-6629-XTIA The Master Teacher Figliano SPE-6640-XTIA Teaching Diverse Learners Head
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

KHP-6631-XTIA Programs in Health & Phys Educ Bush SWK-7701-XTID Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam Eubanks
KHP-6691-XTIA Research Methods II Howard-Smith SWK-7703-XTIA Direct Practice Evaluation McKee
SWK-6608-XTIA Theory & Practice With Groups McKee SWK-7703-XTIB Direct Practice Evaluation Harrell
SWK-6608-XTIB Theory & Practice With Groups Clark SWK-7703-XTIC Direct Practice Evaluation Waller
SWK-6608-XTIC Theory & Practice With Groups Cox SWK-7703-XTID Direct Practice Evaluation Dufrene
SWK-6612-XTIA Found Pre-Practicum & Seminar Walker SWK-7720-XTIA Spec Topics(SW Abuse& Negl) Waller
SWK-6612-XTIB Found Pre-Practicum & Seminar McKee SWK-7722-XTIA SW in Hith Care Settings Mitchell
SWK-6612-XTIC Found Pre-Practicum & Seminar Baugus SWK-7724-XTIA Topics in Grant Wrt & Prg Dev Knierim
SWK-6645-XTIA Principles of Non-Profit Organ Green SWK-7740-XTIA SW Practice W/ Children & Adol Waller
SWK-7701-XTIA Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam Cox SWK-7796-XTPA Concentration Practicum I Walker
SWK-7701-XTIB Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam Clark SWK-7796-XTPB Concentration Practicum I Baugus
SWK-7701-XTIC Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam Ross SWK-7796-XTPC Concentration Practicum I Mitchell

TERM 4 2022 | EDUCATION SPECIALIST | TROY ONLINE

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

ELE-7761-XTIA Effective Schools & Teachers Staff TL-7740-XTIA Creating Effect. Lnging Envir Conner
ILA-7740-XTIA Creating Effect Learn Envir Conner TL-7747-XTIA Instructional Coaching Conner
ILA-7793-XTIA Program Evaluation Staff

TERM 4 2022 | DOCTORAL | TROY ONLINE

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

SM-8805-XTIA Research Methods II Dixon
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
HEA-8805-XTIA Contempo Iss Global Higher Edu Arenas GLOL-8807-XTIA Internship in Global Leadershi Read
GLOL-8803-XTIA Global Leadership Rosser-Mims GLOL-8807-XTIB Internship in Global Leadershi Rosser-Mims
GLOL-8805-XTIA Cultrs, Val & Ethc in Glob Env Read LDR-8805-XTIA Sem. PInng & Mgt. Grps & Tea Hinck
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Registration/Schedule/Overload
Request Form

This form must be approved by your Academic Advisor before
proceeding to registration.

I agree to pay all TROY charges on my account. I understand that the university is
advancing value to me in the form of educational services and that my right to register

" is expressly conditioned upon my agreement to pay institutional costs including, but
\' not limited to, tuition, fees, housing, meal plan, and any additional costs, when those
™ charges become due. It is my responsibility to view my charges on TROJAN WEB

EXPRESS. I understand that a past due student account balance will result in a finan-
cial hold, which prevents future registrations, access to transcripts, as well as other
services being offered in accordance with university policy. Delinquent student account
Semester/Term balances may be reported to a credit bureau and referred to collection agencies or
litigated. I agree to pay any and all costs associated with the collection of unpaid fees,
including any/all collection agency fees (33.33%), attorney fees, and/or court costs, if
such be necessary. I agree, in order to service my account or to collect monies I may
owe, TROY and/or agents may contact me by telephone at any telephone number
associated with my account, including wireless telephone numbers, which could result
in charges to me. TROY and/or agents may also contact me by sending text messages
Student ID Number or emails, using any email address I provide to TROY. Methods of contact may include
using prerecorded/artificial voice messages and/or use of automatic dialing devices, as
applicable.

Name

Telephone Number

Student Signature Date

Email Address

I request to enroll in the following courses:

Dept. Crs # | Section Course Title Hrs Day(s) Start Time | End Time
TH
TH
TH
TH
TH
TH
TH

= ZIZ|ZIZ|Z
|||
I
M| M| m|m| M| m|m

Total Hours:

Alternate Courses:

Dept. Crs # | Section Course Title Hrs Day(s) Start Time | End Time
M T W TH F
T W TH F
T W TH F

<

<

Advisor Approval:

Advisor Signature Date

Overload Approval: Requires the signature of the Academic Advisor, Department Chair or Dean, and Dean of Undergraduate Studies
(undergraduate students) or Dean of the Graduate School (graduate Students). UG students must have a GPA of 3.50 or higher. GR students cannot
take subsequent overloads.

Overload Hour Breakdown: Semester (16 Week courses) over 18sh for UG or 12sh for GR students. Term (9 week courses) over 10sh for
UG or 6sh for GR students.

Dept. Chair/Dean Signature Date Dean of UG Studies/Dean of Graduate School Date

Approved by the University Registrar 08/19



Phenix City Campus

(334) 448-5106 | 1-866-876-9787

Riverfront: 1510 Whitewater Avenue

Phenix City, AL 36867 ™
Pitts Hall: 3413 South Seale Road

Phenix City, AL 36869
Ft. Benning: Army Education Center

Building 9230 Marne Road
Ft. Benning, GA 31905




